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Certification



WEST VIRGINIA
STATE BOARD OF SANITARIANS

350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713

ANNUAL REPORT

DECEMBER 2010

For Fiscal Years 2008 and 2009

The West Virginia State Board of Sanitarians hereby presents its Annual Report to the Governor,
Legislature and Secretary of State as required under Chapter 30-1-12 section b. Attached you
will find all required reports as required under the law. The below signed officers certify that the
attached reports are correct to the best of their knowledge.

i) P T A

David P. Thornton, Secretary
WYV State Board of Sanitarians WYV State Board of Sanitarians
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WEST VIRGINIA
STATE BOARD OF SANITARIANS

350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713

Board Members
West Virginia State Board of Sanitarians

Michael K. Eltzroth (Greenbrier) Chair
term expires June 30, 2011 Fairlea

Lloyd White (Marion)
term expires June 30, 2008 Worthington

Richard L. Wheeler (Berkeley) Vice-Chair
term expires June 30, 2010 Gerrardstown

Open
term expires June 30, 2012

Anita Ray (Cabell)
term expires June 30, 2009 Culloden

Citizen Members

William C. Harvey (Boone)
term expires June 30, 2009 Madison

James G. Sturm (Kanawha)
term expires June 30, 2004 Charleston

All members serving till reappointed or new appointments
11/10 ,
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WEST VIRGINIA

STATE BOARD OF SANITARIANS
350 Capitol Street, Room 313
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301-3713

June 25, 2010

Present:

Anita L. Ray, Chairman
Mike Eltzroth, Vice-Chairman
Bill Harvey, Lay member

Absent: Richard Wheeler, on military active duty and Lloyd White

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

- - —---The meeting was called to-order at 10:00 a.m by Anita Ray, Board Chairman. Moved by,
Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes of the March 5™ meeting be approved.
Motion carried. Now, I would ask you to approve the minutes of the May 14™ meeting. Moved
by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried.

Mr. Thornton gave the financial report. The current balance is $9,941.21. Moved by Mr.
Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the financial report be approved. Motion carried.

Discussion followed conceming filling a board member slot with a sanitarian
classification from the northern panhandle. We have Larry Main, William Ours, Heidi Bosley,
and James Snyder that would be eligible. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that
Anita will call and ask them first if they are interested in the position on the Board and then
submit their names to the Governor’s Office to be appointed to the Board. Motion carried.

We will decide by the next meeting if a late fee will be paid unless it is in the Rule. If it’s
in the Rule, then we will have to wait until this winter to impose the late fee. Moved by Mr.
Harvey, second by Mr. Eltzroth, that those sanitarians that are short of their 15 CEH’s who are
working for health departments, we will contact them and those working for private industries or
other government agencies other than the health department in this state, we make no extra effort
to contact them in getting their hours together. Motion carried.



In regards to the CEH’s due for January 2012, 15 CEH’s are all that is required since it
is not in the Rule. Sometime this spring, the Rule will go into effect concerning the CEH’s. All
that will be required is 15 hours in 2011 for 2012. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr.
Eltzroth, that the renewal registrations for CEH’s due on January 2012, we will require 15
CEH’s to be obtained during the 2011 year. Motion carried.

If Anita gets any comments regarding the new Rule within the comment period that
seems reasonable, she may make them without calling a special Board meeting.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded Mr. Harvey, that the Board go through State
Purchasing to buy a laptop to be used for the recordmg of the CEH’s and Board Meetings.
Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that Mike Eltzroth be nominated as
Chairman and Richard Wheeler as Vice-Chair for a period of 18 months. Motion carried. The
next re-election of officers will be December 2011 and thereafter on every December. Motion
carried. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that David Thornton be appointed to
continue his duties as Board Secretary. Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 12:20 p.m.

The dates of the next 18 months meetings are as follows:

September 10, 2010
December 10, 2010
March 11, 2011

" June 24,2011
September 9, 2011
December 9, 2011

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 11:54 a.m. Motion carried.

Minutes were transcribed by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

//Q o

Anita Ray, Board Chalrman
WYV Board of Registration for Samtanans




WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

May 14, 2010

Present:

Anita L. Ray, Chairman
Mike Eltzroth, Vice-Chairman
Lloyd White

Bill Harvey, Lay member
Absent: Richard Wheeler, on military active duty

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

Emergency meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m by Anita Ray, Board Chairman,
They signed new certificates until 12:20 p.m. and took a lunch break. Board met back at 1:20
p.m.

The Board reviewed the applications for Donna Gorby-McMichael and Thomas Fultz.
Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the SIT applications be approved and
issued certificates. Motion carried. Also, signed a corrected certificate for Jonathan Hicks. .

Given waiver by the Board, Chapter 30-17, not to exceed 3 years that do not have the
time in.

SIT’s — Those not working full time or a new hire.

Article 13-17-10 of the new Sanitarian Regulations Act refers to a SIT as not being able
to maintain that title not to exceed 3 years. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth,
that a waiver be granted for sanitarians not working full time and they are: Kelley Coulter,
Sandra Giles, Jonathon Hicks, and Diana Sears, retired. Motion carried.



Write a letter to the Governor for a new Board member to be appointed.

Emergency Rules has been submitted to the Secretary of State Office for the fee of
$52.50 for the 18 month period. All the Rules are on the website.

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 2:20 p.m.

Minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Anit?;Ray, Board Chairman
WYV Board of Registration fo@’Sanitarians




WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

March 5, 2010

Present:

Anita L. Ray, Chairman

Mike Eltzroth, Vice-Chairman
Lloyd White

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Absent: Richard Wheeler, on military active duty
Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health
Visitor: Brad Cochran, RS

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m by Anita Ray, Board Chairman. Moved by
Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried. Dave
Thornton presented the Financial Report. The present balance is $11,291.17. Moved by Mr.
White, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the financial report be approved. Motion carried.

Mr. Cochran discussed at length in detail the action and rules developed to implement the
new Law. [ believe the changes that you requested the last time that I was here are in the Rules.
The first one was the Declaratory Ruling and basically what I did was strike throughs and
underlines, just basically cleaning up the definitions in the new laws. Changed the principal
office from the old Washington Street East, Building 3 to our current address. This is all on the
passage of the Rule next week. Some code changes 26CSR2, on complaint changes. Again |
made all the necessary changes consistent with what the new Law is going to say. Just some
code changes and some definition changes. On the 26CSR3, is the one that we spent most of the
time on. Obviously, we had the definitions We had Ann to check all the authorities for Code.
They will be submitted to Ann Goldberg for review to be submitted to the Legislature. We
bumped the fee from $35 in the new Law this year to $50 in the Rule. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth,
seconded by Mr. Harvey, that Anita Ray give Ann Goldberg the authority to submit the rules to



the legislature. Motion carried. After that, there will be a 30 day public committee period.
Attach the comments to the Rule.

Mr. Thomnton reported that they transferred the old records to WV State Archives from
1977 to 2000 and kept all other files actually on the sanitarians. We will have a demo done at
the next meeting about viewing the CEH’s on the web.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the following be issued S-I-T
certificates: Brett J. Vance and Ryan D. Pethtel. Motion carried. The Board reviewed the
following applications for RS Ronald Jarod Dellinger and William H. Zaleski. They have
passed the PES test and have met the experience requirement. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded
by Mr. Eltzroth, that they be issued RS certificates. Motion carried.

. It was suggested that the application be submitted to Ann Goldberg if the following
could be dropped from it including age, sex, weight, alcoholism and narcotics. The renewal
forms will have to go out before the next scheduled Board Meeting.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the fee be based on the 18-month
period after it passes. Motion carried. If the Law passes, the fee for the 18 month period will be
$52.50 and then $50.00 per year thereafter.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that we accept the changes on the
Attendance Records for CEH’s, the complaint form, the application for Registration, etc. to
reflect the new Law if it passes this Legislative session. Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. White, that the meeting adjourn. The meeting

adjourned at 11:30 a.m. ﬂ
L-,//w

WYV Board of Registration for Sam
Board Chairman

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION
FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

December 11, 2009

Present:

Anita L. Ray, Chairman

Mike Eltzroth, Vice-Chairman
Richard Wheeler

Lloyd White

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m by Anita Ray, Board Chairman. Moved by
Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. White, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried. Dave
Thornton presented the Financial Report. The present balance at the end of September is
$11,978.61. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the financial report be
approved. Motion carried.

Mr. Thornton said that that we need to keep records 5 years after the audit and it was
done in 2006. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that we turn over to the
archivist records/information older than 2000. Motion carried. When a complaint is received, a
letter must be sent to the complainant that we have received the complaint.

The Board reviewed the following for S-I-T’s: Jessica S. Barton, Jessica R. Shreve, and
William R. Helmick. Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that they be approved and
mailed S-I-T certificates. Motion carried.

Eric B. Hansen was not approved for RS at the last meeting. Moved by Mr. White,
seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that he be issued a RS certificate since he showed proof of taking a
test equivalent to the PES test. Motion carried.

The Annual Report was officially submitted.



The next item is Chapter 30 changes as Legislation and related Rules. Dave talked to
Steve Thompson, the guy that did our audit. He talked to some other attorneys at the Audit
Convention and they are going to bring it back up and push it. We still need to do our
homework. They are revising Section 30, which concerns all the Boards and how they can be
organized . Another item is on the complaints, a board member will not be able to investigate
because they will be voting on it.

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the meeting adjourn. Motion
carried. The meeting adjourned at 11:30 a.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.
2 J, s

Anita L. Ray, RS, Chairma% <
WYV Board of Reg. for Sanifdrians

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 2530

September 11, 2009

Present:

Anita L. Ray, Chairman

Mike Eltzroth, Vice-Chairman
Richard Wheeler

Lloyd White

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m by Anita Ray, Board Chairman. Moved
by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried. Dave
Thornton presented the Financial Report. The present balance at the end of June is $11,046.18.
Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Wheeler, that the financial report be approved. Motion
carried.

Correspondence — Dave Thornton — Annually I have to do an inventory management
certification cover sheet that says we (the Board) don’t have any physical assets. Resend letter
from the Board and the Sanitarian’s Association to Governor Manchin requesting that his office
renew Anita Ray, Lloyd White, and Bill Harvey’s term and replace deceased member Steve
Bayer’s position with either Jolene Zuros or Laughlin Johnson. Received a letter from the
‘Governor’s Office stating that Scott Cosco is helping with the renewals and replacements of the
Board Members.

- Discussion on Board of Registration for Sanitarians files in PHS office by Dave
" Thornton. May be putting them only on the computer and getting rid of the paper files.
Digitalization of files. There is basically no file room.

Discussion of CEH status. They will be notified by phone to provide proof of their 15
hours within 10 working days.



WYV Association of Sanitarians would like a joint effort with the Board concerning health
departments advertising for a Sanitarian I or Il as opposed to a R.S. They would like for the
Board to talk to the administrators concerning this issue. Mr. Wheeler stated that is not our
position. The Board declined to take any action on this. That would be up to the WV AS.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey that the Board go into executive session
at 11:05 a.m concerning #09-002 as to what action needs to be taken on the complaint. Motion
carried. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Wheeler, that the Board come out of executive
session. Motion carried. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Wheeler, that the complainant
failed to demonstrate that it violates WV Code. Motion carried. A letter will be sent to the
complainant.

The Board reviewed the following applications for S-I-T: Tina Marie Lowery and Patty
Giles Davis. Moved by Mr. Wheeler, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that they be approved and issued
S-I-T certificates. Motion carried.

The Board reviewed the applications for Cynthia S. Valach and Randy Lowe. They have
both passed the PES test and have the required 2 years experience. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth,
seconded by Mr. Wheeler that RS certificates be mailed. Motion carried.

Eric Beaumont Hansen is working in Arizona and wants RS status in WV. He has passed
a Board exam which he says is a PES test. He has only worked 21 months as a sanitarian (7-03
to 4-05). Based on the information submitted to us, he does not meet the RS requirements.
Moved by Mr. Wheeler, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that a S-1-T certificate be issued and to verify
that the test is indeed a PES test. Need clarification on the exam and that if he has been hired in
the State of WV. Motion carried.

Update of proposed Chapter 30 change Law. The Bill will automatically be reintroduced.

Moved by Mr. Eltzrth, seconded by Mr. Wheeler that the meeting be adjourned. Motion
carried. Meeting adjourned at 12:15 p.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Ja,.‘/ Zu 25

Anita L. Ray, RS, Chalrma

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION
FOR SANITARIANS

815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
.CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

June 26, 2009

Present:

Lloyd White, Chairman

Anita L. Ray, Vice-Chairman

Mike Eltzroth

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

Absent — Richard Wheeler

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m. by Lloyd White, Board Chairman. Moved
by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Ms. Ray, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried. The
financial report will be mailed.

Mr. White contacted the Governor’s Office about the reappointment of Board Members.
Mr. Cosco of that office said that nothing would be done until the Legislative session is over.
Now that it is over, he will contact the Governor’s office again.

There was discussion concerning the status of CEH submittals.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the Board go into executive session
for complaint evaluation. Went into executive session at 10:18 a.m. Motion carried. Moved by
Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Ms. Ray, that the Board come out of executive session. The Board
came out of executive session at 10:35 a.m. Motion carried. #09-001 Write a letter that the
items are not those that should come before this Board. #09-002 — Move this on until further
investigation before making a decision. '

The Board is in agreement that we only count sanitarian duties for CEH’s as long as the
hours are noted and justified.

The Board reviewed the applications for Shannon Savage, Richard McCord, and Phyllis
Lowe. They have all passed the PES test and have 2 years experience. Moved by Ms. Ray,
seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that RS certificates be issued. Motion carried.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that Jodi Gilbson be issued a SIT certificate
(she was a RS Ohio sanitarian) She passed the PES Test with a 65% in Ohio, which is passing
for that State. After she passes the PES Test with 70%, she would qualify as a RS in WV,
Motion carried.



Chapter 30, change law. Try to get the Sanitarian Registration Bill on the agenda for next
year. The Board will contact the lobbyist to help with the Bill. We will need to get the
Legislative Rules out for review.

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Harvey that Anita Ray be nominated as chairman.
Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey that Mr. Eltzroth be nominated as Vice-Chairman.
Motion carried.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey that the dates for next year’s meetings are as
follows:

September 11, 2009
December 11, 2009
March 5, 2010
June 25, 2010
Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the meeting be adjourned.
The meeting adjourned at 11:00 a.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Lloyd White, RS
Board Chairman

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

March 6, 2009

Present:

Lloyd White, Chairman

Anita L. Ray, Vice-Chairman

Mike Eltzroth

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

The meeting was called to order at 10:15 a.m. by Lloyd White, Board Chairman. The
minutes were approved with the change on the 2™ page, 1* paragraph, to Mr. White will send a
letter and that Pat Fulmer is now retired and not eligible for the Board position. Moved by Ms.
Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes be approved as corrected. Motion carried.

Two finance reports were presented, one for the last meeting.and the current one, Moved
by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey that the financial reports be approved. The current balance
is $9,424.57. Motion carried. Everyone on the Board needs to go to the Audit Class within 2
years of their appointment.

David Farley passed the food and sewage part of the Sanitarians Training Class.

No appointments will be made until after the legislative session is over. Moved by Mr.
Eltzroth, seconded by Ms. Ray, that the Board go into executive session at 10:30 a.m. Motion
carried. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the Board come out of executive
session at 10:40 a.m. Motion carried.

Michelle Trickett has one year in lieu of experience as an epidemoligist.. She has passed
the PES test. Robert Dillon sent hours and a money order in for his registration fee. He has
11.75 hours.

When the CEH’s are reviewed, they will be debited 30 minutes for breaks. A lot of
meetings are being held for different reasons: no agenda, no sign-in sheets, etc.

Jay Carper submitted CEH’s which are for nurse credits. He will not be given CEH’s for
two (2) courses. Anita will send him a letter or a phone call and explain that for CEH’s, it has to
be sanitarian duties and not nurse-duties. Rob Dillon is short 1.25 hours and also the proper

] LIRE IR ] .



The Board reviewed the following applications for S-I-T’s. Amy R. Haskins, Stephanie K.
DeWees, Judith A. Ashcraft, and J. Donald Jones. Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey,
that they be issued S-I-T certificates. ‘

The Board reviewed the application for Carl David Farley for RS. He passed his PES Test.
Moved by the Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that he be issued a RS Certificate. Motion
carried.

Update of Proposal Chapter 30 Change Law. The Bill is now in the Senate and in
Government Organization. Some of the wording was changed. Registration will be renewed
before January 1 annually. The new fee will be $35.00 annually and based on 18 months or 6
months. Mr. Thornton recommended that the 18 months be approved and the fee will be $52.50
for the 18 months (from July 1, 2009 to January of 2011). Fifieen (15) CEH’s are still required.
Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the 18 months fee of $52.50 be required if
and when the bill passes. Motion passed.

Review of forms regarding the new Sanitarian Bill. New name, State Board of Sanitarians.

Also a proposal for a new seal. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the Board
purchase a new seal.

Two year experience required needed for sanitarian or RS status. Moved by Ms. Ray,
seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that we accept the new form regarding the experience. For part-time
sanitarians, the work experience would be equivalent to 2080 hours per year x 2 for the 2 years
or 4,160 hours credited. The supervisor would also need to sign off on it. Motion carried.

Sanitarians would still have to pass the Sanitarian’s Training Course. We are just waiving
the college degree for veterans. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the
meeting be adjourned.

The meeting adjourned at 11:30 a.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Lioyd White, RS
Board Chairman

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

December 5, 2008

Present:

Lloyd White, Chairman

Anita L. Ray, Vice-Chairman

Mike Eltzroth

Bill Harvey, Lay member

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

Visitor: Todd Gallian, Assistant Prosecutor for WV Department of Health & Human
Resources.
Absent: Richard Wheeler

The meeting was called to order at 10:15 a.m. by Lloyd White, Board Chairman. Moved
by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that they go into executive session. Motion
carried. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Ms. Ray, that they come out of executive session.
Motion carried.

The financial report was given as of June 30, 2008. The current balance will be emailed
when Mr. Thornton receives it. Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the financial
report be approved. Motion carried.

Richard Lucas has completed the sewage part of the Sanitarians Training Class and Dave
Thornton delivered the annual report.

Brad Cochran worked on the Rule changes on Chapter 30 20 CSR1 and 20 CSR2 and
20CSR3. Underlines are new additions to the Rule and strikethroughs are changes. Had a
meeting with Ann Spaner on changes to proper definitions as to what is in Chapter 30.

Brad Cochran had a lengthy discussion concerning the changes to the Sanitarian Bill
including '

CSR 2 — Ethics has been struck out.



CSR 3 - Definition in Chapter 30 amendment added NEHA. PES definition.
3.5.7 — Add military service in Emergency Health Relationship. Practical field experience
3.5.8. The fee will be $35 when the Law passes and $50 when the Rule passes.

Rule - The Board may charge a late fee if renewal not paid in a timely manner. Moved by
Mr. Harvey, seconded by Ms. Ray, that a late fee of $15 be enforced. Motion carried. .

8.4 Add designate by the Board (RS) as a backup.

8.7 Passing for the PES exam.

8.10 Need to find out the passing score for NEHA.

Mr. Harvey thanked Brad Cochran forhis work on the Rule.

Mary Cross correspondence. Did her time as an engineering tech count as far as time for a
RS. She will primarily be taking water samples. It is posted as an engineering tech position.
Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth to not accept the time spent as an engineering
tech for filling the 2-year requirement for a RS,. Motion carried. Mr. White will send a letter
explaining this. He will also write a letter and state that to Pat Fulmer. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth,
seconded by Ms. Ray, that a letter or phone call be given to Lee Fowler, Steve Hinerman and
Steve Alenskis that they that do not have the 15 required CEH’s.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that Robert Dale Stumpff, Carolyne A.
Baker, and Michelle Trickett be approved as S-I-T’s. They have passed the training course.
Motion carried.

Ronald Bruce Ullom has a Master’s Degree, has his required experience, and has passed
his PES test. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Ms. Ray, that he be approved as a RS. Motion
carried.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that John F. DelSignore, Renee Y.

Stonebraker, Lisa K. Myles, and John Scott Slagle be approved for RS. They have passed the
PES test. Motion carried.

Moved by Ms. Ray, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth that action not be done to Case #06-001
until such time as the person applies for renewal of registration.

Thank you from Chairman White for all the hard work done on the Board and especially to
Anita Ray and Bill Harvey for devoting their work on scoring the CEH’s.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 12:15 p.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Lloyd White, RS



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARIANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

September 5, 2008

Present:

Lloyd White, Chairman

Anita L. Ray, Vice-Chairman

Mike Eltzroth

Richard Wheeler

Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

The meeting was called to order at 10:15 a.m. by Lloyd White, Board Chairman. Moved
by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the minutes be approved. Motion carried. The
financial report was not available.

We would like to welcome back Richard Wheeler to the Board from Iraq. We certainly
appreciate your service in Iraq and what you have done. It’s good to have you back.

The first item of discussion is the recommendation for a new board member, in the
northern panhandle area, to be sent to the Governor’s Office. We felt that in honor of Steve’s
service to get someone from that area. Jolene Zuros, Pat Fulmer and Laughlin Johnson have
applied and sent resumes. The resumes were discussed at length. Mr. White personally
contacted all those that were interested in the position on the Board. Moved by Mr. Eltzroth,
seconded by Mr. Wheeler, that all three names (Jolene Zuros, Pat Fulmer, and Laughlin Johnson)
be submitted to the Governor’s Office for appointment to the Board to be filled by the position
formerly held by Steve Bayer. Motion carried.

There will be an Auditor’s Seminar the first of October at the Marriott. It is mandatory if
you sit on a Board at least some of the members must attend. At a minimum, they want the
chairman to attend. Lloyd, Mike, Dave and Richard will be attending,

Update of proposed Chapter 30 Change law status of legislation. A discussion followed
concerning the revisions of Chapter 30. The S-I-T’s will remain a S-I-T for 2 years. After 2
years, they will be called sanitarians. The new name will be the State Board of Sanitarians.
After the Bill passes, the registration will begin on January 1% of each year thereafter.



There are seven sanitarians that do not have the required 15 CEH’s. A certified letter will
be sent to them giving them a period of time to show that they have the 15 CEH’s or their
registration will be denied.

Ms. Ray, Mr. Harvey, and Mr. Thornton will meet with Ann Spaner and Brad Cochran to
write a new Rule to go along with Chapter 30.

Update on complaint of Case #06-001. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth,
that the Board go into executive session at 11:15 am. Motion carried. Moved by Ms. Ray,
seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the Board come out of executive session at 11:30 am. Motion
carried. Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that Mr. Thornton inquire as to what
action we may take. Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Eltzroth, seconded by Mr. Harvey, that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 11:30 a.m.

The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Lloyd White, RS
Board Chairman

/sd



WEST VIRGINIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FOR SANITARTANS
815 QUARRIER STREET STE 418
CHARLESTON WEST VIRGINIA 25301

July 11, 2008

Present:
Lloyd White, Chairman
Anita L. Ray, Vice-Chairman

Mike Eltzroth
Dave Thornton, Acting Secretary for the Commissioner of Bureau for Public Health

Absent: Richard Wheeler, who is on military leave in Iraq.

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m. to discuss the Board of Registration Bill to
be sent to the legislature and also renewals. Open the floor for discussion concerning the Bill to
be sent to the legislature.

BH My primary objection is that I did not understand nor did I approve of having
someone from DEP be on this Board. Anita told the attorney that the sanitarians would not
accept that and he said that he would not have any problem in striking it from the proposal.

ME The title Environmental Sanitarian has to go. That’s saying the same thing twice.

A lengthy discussion followed on the Bill or changes to the Bill.

Reviewed sanitarians that have not paid their dues. Bill Harvey will review CEH’s.

Moved by Mr. Harvey, seconded by Mr. Eltzroth, that the meeting adjourn. The meeting
adjourned at 11:50 a.m. The minutes were taken by Sandy Dearien, Board Clerk.

Lloyd White, RS
Board Chairman

/sd



Listing of Registered Sanitarians
~ Alphabetically
And
By County



Roster of Sanitarians by Last Name

Adams
Adkins
Allen
Allison
Ashcraft
Baker
Barley
Barnhart
Barton
Bartram
Beamer
Beneke
Berton
Bertram
Bogden
Bolen
Bosley
Bowers
Boyce

Boylan
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Arthur
James
Robert
Keith
Judith
Carolyne
Frederick
James
Jessica
Ernest
Jennifer
Nada
Terri
Howard
Brian
Michael
Heidi
William
Rodney

Jaclyn

Monongalia County Health Department

WVDHHR / OHFLAC
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Berkeley County Health Department
Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department
Hancock County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Berkeley County Health Department
Cabell Huntington Health Department
Mingo County Health Dept (PT)
Berkeley County Health Department
Ohio County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Brooke County Health Department
Other: Consul Energy

Brooke County Health Department
Hardy County Health Department
Barbour County Health Department
Nicholas County Health Department

Cabell Huntington Health Department

453 VanVoorhis Road

1 Davis Square, Suite 100

PO Box 927

800 Emmett Rousch Drive
211 6th Street

PO Box 578

350 Capitol Street Room 313
400 W Stephen St Ste 204
703 7th Avenue

P. 0. Box 1096

800 Emmett Rousch Drive
1500 Chapline Street, Room 106
453 VanVoorhis Road

632 Main Street

1800 Washington Road

632 Main Street

411 Spring Avenue, Suite 101
23 Wabash Avenue

One Stevens Road

703 7th Avenue

Morgantown
Charleston
Charleston
Martinsburg

Parkersburg

New Cumberland

Charleston
Martinsburg
Huntington
Williamson
Martinsburg
Wheeling
Morgantown
Wellsburg
Pittsburgh
Wellsburg
Moorefield
Philippi
Summersville

Huntington

A%

WV
WV
WV
wv
wv
WV
WV
wv
wv
wWv
wv
wv
WV
PA

WV
wv
WV
wv

wv

26501
25301-17
25323
25401
26101
26047
25301-37
25401
25701
25661
25401
26003
26505
26070
15241
26070
26836
26416
26651

25701



Browning
Cantley
Carper
Carr
Carter
Carter
Carver
Christian
Cochran
Cochran
Costolo
Coulter
Cox
Darrah
Davis
Davis
Dehaven
Dellinger
DelSignore
DeWees
Doney

Douglas
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Steveh

Gregory
Jay
Twila
Brian
Carl
Sean
Clarence
J
Michelle
Jennifer
Kelley
William
Travis
Patty
Verl
Randall
Ronald
John
Stephanie
Brent

Douglas

Logan County Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Clay County Health Department

Other: WV DEP

Morgan County Health Department
Mercer County Health Department
Kanawha Charleston Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

WVDHHR / BPH / THREAT PREPAREDNESS
Monongalia County Health Department
Harrison County Health Department
Wyoming County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Fayette County Health Department

Preston County Health Department

WVDHHR/OEHS/PHSD

Mineral County Health Department

Jackson County Health Department
Other: CDC/NIOSH

Marshall University

PO Box 1316 (Courthouse - Rm 203)
PO Box 927

PO Box 36

187 South Green Street, Suite 2
Rt 2 Box 382

108 Lee Street

100 East Prince Street

350 Capitol Street Room 313

453 VanVoorhis Road
330 West Main Street
PO Box 1679

453 VanVoorhis Road
202 Church Street

106 W Main Street Suite 203

100 East Prince Street
Rt 3 Box 3045

504 S Church Street
1095 WILLOWDALE RD

1 John Marshall Drive

Logan
Charleston
Clay
Martinsburg
Berkeley Springs
Bluefield
Charleston
Beckley
Charleston
Charleston
Morgantown
Clarksburg
Pineville
Morgantown
Fayetteville

Kingwood

Beckley

Keyser

Ripley
MORGANTOWN

Huntington

A%

wv

A%

WV

Wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

A%

A%

WV

wv

wv

wv

A%

wv

25601
25323

25043

25411
24701
25323
25801
25301-37
25301-17
26505
26301
24874
26505
25840

26537

25801
26726
25271
26505

25755



Douglas
Eden
Edwards
Ellison
Elmer
Eltzroth
Farley
Felton
Fisher
Forren
Fowler
Fowler
Frederick
Fultz
Garrett
Gibson
Giles
Gorbey-Mich
Graham
Gray
Graziani

Green
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Jessica
Carey
Amy
Debra
Warren
Michael
Carl
Thomas
Charles
Ronald
Floyd
Jeffrey
John
Thomas
William
Jodi
Sandra
Donna
Zella
Dowell
Jonathan

Elizabeth

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Putnam County Health Department
Berkeley County Health Department
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Randolph-Elkins Health Department
Greenbrier County Health Department
Wayne County Health Department
Other: Tucker County Commission

Ohio County Health Department

~Other: Retired

Morgan County Health Department
Jackson County Health Department
Other: Retired

Randolph County Health Department
Braxton County Health Department
Unknown

Boone County Health Department
Office of Environmental Health services
Other: WV Dept of Agriculture
Cabe/[jHuntington ‘Health Department

Mid Ohio Valley Health Department

MOVHD, Pleasants County Service Center

350 Capitol St., Room 313
1401 Hospital Drive, Suite 304
800 Emmett Rousch Drive
703 7th Avenue

201 Henry Avenue

9207 Seneca Trail South

PO Box 368

318 2ND ST

1500 Chapline Street, Room 106

187 S. Green Street

504 S Church Street

201 Henry Avenue

495 Old Turnpike Road

PO Box 209

9083 Middletown Mall Suite 200
1900 Kanawha Blvd E

703 7th Avenue

5211 6th Street

211 6th Street

Charleston

Hurricane
Martinsburg
Huntington
Elkins
Ronceverte
Wayne
PARSONS

Wheeling

Berkeley Springs

Ripley

Elkins

Sutton

Madison
Fairmont
Charleston
Huntington
Parkersburg

Parkersburg

WV

WV

wv

Wv

wv

wyv

WV

wv

wVv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

25301-37
25526
25401
25701
26241
24970
25570
26287

26003

25271

26241

26601

26130
26554
25305
25701
26101

26101



Gulley
Hall-Dundas
Hanna
Hanna
Hansen
Harbison
Harding
Harr
Harvey lll
Haskins
Hathaway
Hawkins
Hawkins
Heater
Helmick
Henderson
Hertges
Hicks
Hinerman
Holton
frwin

Jackson

Gerald
Karen
George
Roger
Eric
Ryan
Cara
Raymond
William
Amy
Jonathon
Mark
Randy
Jack
William
David
Richard
Jonathan
Steven
Francis
Doris

Michael
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Marshall County Health Department

Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Other: Retired
Other - Diversey, Inc.
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
Berkeley County Health Department
Other - Retired
Other: Retired
Juckson County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Wetzel-Tyler County Health Department
Lewis County Health Department
Other: Retired
Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department
Pocahontas County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
Tucker County Health Department
Harrison County Health Department
Lincoln County Health Department
Mercer County Health Department

MOVHD, Calhoun County Service Center

PO Box 429
703 7th Avenue

PO Box 927

8310 16th Street, PO Box 902
808 B Street, Suite G

400 W Stephen St Ste 204

504 S Church Street
453 VanVoorhis Road
425 South 4th Ave

125 Court Avenue

211 6th Street

900 Tenth Avenue

350 Capitol Street Room 313
206 1/2 Third Street

330 West Main Street

PO Box 527

Rt 2 Box 382

211 6th Street

Moundsville
Huntington

Charleston

Sturtevant
St. Albans

Martinsburg

Ripley
Morgantown
Paden City

Weston

Parkersburg
Marlinton
Charleston
Parsons
Clarksburg
Hamlin
Bluefield

Parkersburg

Wwv

wi

wv

wv

WV

wv

wv

Wwv

wv

WV

wv

wv

WV

wv

wv

wv

53177-09
25177

25401

25271
26505
26159

26452

26101
24954
25301-37
26287
26301
25523-05
24701

26101



Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Kadar
Keyser
Kiger
Kinder
Koblinsky
Kraynanski
Lancaster
Lawson, Jr.
Lee

Lewis
Lintner
Livengood
Livingston
Lockwood
Lowe
Lowe
Lowery

Lucas

Bruce
Laughlin
Phillip
Stephen
Susan
Kami
Jeffrey
Jimmie
Barbara
Maryanne
Arletta
Joseph
Keith
Larry
Jason
Clifforf
Robert
Kimberlee
Phyllis
Randy
Tina

Richard
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Preston County Health Department

Ohio County Health Department

Other - Retired

Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Mercer County Health Department
Pendleton County Health Department
Marion County Health Department

Hampshire County Health Department

Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Jefferson County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Other: Retired
WVDHHR/OHFLAC
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
Other: Retired
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Boone County Health Department
MOVHD, Roane County Service Center
Raleigh County Health Department

Marshall County Health Department

106 W Main Street Suite 203

1500 Chapline Street, Room 106

PO Box 927

Rt 2 Box 382
PO Box 520
300 2nd Street

HC 71 Box 9

PO Box 927
1948 Wiltshire Road, Suite 1
453 VanVoorhis Road

703 7th Avenue

1 Davis Square, Suite 100

9083 Middleton Mall

703 7th Avenue

PO Box 209

200 East Main Street
1602 Harper Road

PO Box 429

Kingwood

Wheeling

Charleston
Bluefield
Franklin
Fairmont

Augusta

Charleston
Kearneysville
Morgantown

Huntington

Charleston

Whitehall

Huntington
Madison
Spencer
Beckley

Moundsville

wv

wVv

wv

wv

wv

WV

WV

wv

wWv

wv

A%

Wwv

wv

wv

wv

wv

25301-17

25301

24701

26807

26554

26704

25302

25430

26505

25701

25301

26554

25701

25130

25276

25801

26041



Lydick
Lyons
Main
Mangold
Mapes
Marcum
Marsh
Mayhew
McCord
Mccutcheon
McMichael
Meador
Melton
Mickey
Miller
Mills
Moore
Morgan
Myles
Napier
Nestor

Nestor

Kendra
Floyd
Larry
Penny
Charles
Kenneth
Josh
Terry
Richard
Dale
Amanda
Chad
Rodney
Christina
Timothy
Stanley
James
Bonnie
Lisa
Barbara
Chris

Michael
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Wetzel-Tyler County Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Brooke County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

MOVHD, Ritchie County Service Center
Other: WV American Water

Upshur County Health Department
Hampshire County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Monroe County Health Department
Greenbrier County Health Department
Summers County Health Department
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
BraxtonCounty Health Department
MOVHD, Wood County Service Center
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Marion County Health Department
Greenbrier County Health Department
Raleigh County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Monongalia County Health Department

Taylor County Health Department

425 South 4th Ave

PO Box 927

632 Main Street

9083 Middletown Mall
125 W Main St

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue
15 North Locust Street
HC71Box9

453 VanVoorhis Road
PO Box 590

9207 Seneca Trail South
151 Pleasant Street

703 7th Avenue

495 Old Turnpike Road
211 6th Street

703 7th Avenue

300 2nd Street

9207 Seneca Trail South
1602 Harper Road

1060 Chapline Street
453 VanVoorhis Road

PO Box 15

Paden City
Charleston
Wellsburg
Whitehall
Harrisville
Charleston
Buckhannon
Augusta
Morgantown
Union
Ronceverte
Hinton
Huntington
Sutton
Parkersburg
Huntington
Fairmont
Ronceverte
Beckley
Wheeling
Morgantown

Grafton

wv

wv

wv

A%

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

WV

WV

wv

wv

wv

wWv

26554

26362

25302

26201

26757

26505

24983

24970

25951

25701

26601

26101

25701

26554

24970

25801

26003

26505

26354



Nestor William
Neurman Randi
Nichols William
Noonan Kacie
Nutter Elizabeth
O'Dell Flem
Ours William
Peggs Richard
Perone Philip
Pethtel Ryan
Plum Susan
Plymale Melvin (Mickey
Posey Robert
Powell Wayne
Powers Melisa

Powroznik Kirk

Powroznik Todd

Raschka Jason
Ray Anita

Reed Angus
Rice Judith
Richards Curtis
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Harrison County Health Department
Other - Retired

Other: Retired

Other-Montana DPHHS

Nicholas County Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Hardy County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Fayette County Health Department
Marion County Health Department
Barbour County Health Department
Wayne County Health Department

Lewis County Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Other: WV DEP

Other: WV DEP

Monongalia County Health Department
Webster County Health Department
Kanawha-Charleston Health Department
Other: Retired

Other - Retired

Nicholas County Health Department

330 West Main Street

1400 Broadway

One Stevens Road Suite 201
PO Box 927

411 Spring Avenue, Suite 101
350 Capitol Street Room 313
202 Church Street

300 Second Street

23 Wabash Avenue

PO Box 368

125 Court Avenue

PO Box 927

2031 Pleasant Valley Road
2031 Pleasant Valley Road
453 VanVoorhis Road

324 Miller Mt. Drive

PO Box 927

One Stevens Road

Clarksburg

Helena

Summersville

Charleston
Moorefield
Charleston
Fayetteville
Fairmont
Philippi
Wayne
Weston
Charleston
Fairmont

FAIRMONT

Morgantown

Webster Springs

Charleston

Summersville

Monta

wWv

WV

WV

WV

wv

LAY

WV

WV

LAY

wVv

WV

wv

wv

WV

wv

WV

59620
26651
25323
26836
25301-37
25640
26554
26416
25570
26452
25301
26554
26554
26505
26288

25323

25840



Riley Edward Other: Retired

Root Andrew Mineral County Health Department Rt 3 Box 3045 Keyser WV 26726
Rose lil Jesse McDowell County Health Depan“ment PO Box 218 Wilco wv 24895
Savage Shannon Putnam County Health Department 1401 Hospital Drive, Suite 304 Hurricane 'A% 25526
Sherman Cullen Grant County Health Department PO Box 608 Petersburg | wv 26847
Shreve Jessica MOVHD-Ritchie Co. 125 West Main Street Harrisville wv 26362
Slagle John Monongalia County Health Department 453 Van Voorhis Road Morgantown wv 26505
Smith Jeffery WVDHHR / OEHS : 350 Capitol Street Room 313 Charleston 'A% 25301-37
Smithson Linda MOVHD, Wood County Service Center 211 6th Street Parkersburg WV 26101
Snaman, Jr  Richard Other: Arlington County Dept. of Human Se 800 S. Walter Reed Dr. Arlington VA 22204
Snider Joshua Harrison County Health Department 330 West Main Street Clarksburg wv 26301
Snyder James Tucker County Health Department 206 1/2 Third Street Parsons WV 26287
Sobota George Other: Retired

Sowards Arlene Kanawha-Charleston Health Department PO Box 927 Charleston wv 25323
Spence Melissa Wayne County Health Department PO Box 368 Wayne wv 25570
Spurlock Beverly Cabell-Huntington Health Department 703 7th Avenue Huntington 'A% 25701
Spurlock Peter Logan County Health Department PO Box 1316 (Courthouse - Rm 203) Logan wv 25601
Stacy Rodney Cabell-Huntington Health Department 703 7th Avenue Huntington wyv 25701
Stonebraker Renee Monongalia County Health Department 453 VanVoorhis Road Morgantown wv 26505
Taketa Denson Mineral County Health Department Rt 3 Box 3045 Keyser wv 26726
Thomas Robert Harrison County Health Department 330 West Main Street Clarksburg wv 26301
Thornton David WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD 350 Capitol Street Room 313 Charleston wv 25301-37
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Trantham Michael
Trickett Michelle
Turner Anthony
Ullom Ronald
Uraco Mark
Valach Cynthia

Vallandingha Judith
Vance Brett

Wallingford  Karol

Walls John
Wamsley Forrest
Waugh Michael
Welch Jon
Whaley Linda
Wheeler Richard
White Lloyd
White Robert

Whittaker David
Whittaker Mark
Wiles James
Wilfong Cynthia

Winowich David
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SR

Other: WVU Environmental Health & Safety P.O. Box 6551

Raleigh County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / RTIA

Morgan County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Mingo County Health Department
WVDHHR/OEHS/PHSD

Raleigh County Health Department
Cabell-Huntington Health Department
Mason County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Marion County Health Department
Monongalia County Health Department
Lewis County Health Department

Other - Canaan Valley Institute

Other: Retired

Pocahontas County Health Department

Kanawha-Charleston Health Department

1602 Harper Road

350 Capitol Street Room 313
187 S. Green Street

1060 Chapline Street

100 East Prince Street

350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Box 1096

9083 Middletown Mall

1602 Harper Road

703 7th Avenue

216 5th Street

453 VanVoorhis Road

350 Capitol Street Room 313
1948 Wilshire Rd Ste 6

300 2nd Street

453 VanVoorhis Road

125 Court Street

494 Riverstone Road

900 Tenth Avenue

PO Box 927

Morgantown
Beckley

Charleston

Berkeley Springs

Wheeling
Beckley
Charleston
Williamson
Whitehall
Beckley
Huntington
Point Pleasant
Morgantown
Charleston
Kearneysville
Fairmont
Morgantown
Weston

Davis

Marlinton

Charleston

WV

WV

A%

wWv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

26506
25801
25301-37
25411
26003
25801
25301-37
25661
26554
25801
25701
25550
26505
25301-37
25430
26554
26554
26452

26260

24954

25323



Wolman Barbara - Raleigh County Health Department 1602 Harper Road Beckley WV 25801
Zaleski William Jefferson County Health Department 1948 Wiltshire Road, Suite 1 Kearneysville wWv 25430

Zuros Jolene Hancock County Health Department PO Box 578 New Cumberland WV 26047
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Roster of Sanitarians by Countv

Barbour

Bowers William Barbour County Health Department Philippi WV 26416

Plum Susan Barbour County Health Department Philippi ' WV 26416
Berkeley

Allison Keith Berkeley County Health Department Martinsburg WV 25401

Barnhart James Berkeley County Health Department Martinsburg WV 25401

Beamer Jennifer Berkeley County Health Department Martinsburg WV 25401

Carr Twila Other: WV DEP Martinsburg WV

Edwards Amy Berkeley County Health Department Martinsburg WV 25401

Harding Cara Berkeley County Health Department Martinsburg WV 25401
Boone

Giles Sandra Boone County Health Department  Madison WV 26130

Lowe Phyllis Boone County Health Department  Madison WV 25130
Braxton

Garrett William Braxton County Health Department Sutton WV 26601
Brooke

Bertram Howard Brooke County Health Department  Wellsburg WV 26070

Bolen Michael Brooke County Health Department  Wellsburg WV 26070

Main Larry Brooke County Health Department  Wellsburg WV 26070
Cabell

Barton Jessica Cabeli Huntington Health Departme Huntington wv 25701
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Calhoun

Clay

Fayette

Gilmer

Grant

Greenbrier

Douglas
Eilison

Gray
Hall-Dundas
Lee
Lockwood
Melton
Mills
Spurlock
Stacy

Wamsley

Jackson

Carper

Davis

Perone

Shreve

Sherman
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Douglas

Debra
Dowell
Karen
Keith
Kimberlee
Rodney
Stanley
Beverly
Rodney

Forrest

Michael

Jay

Patty

Philip

Jessica

Cullen

Marshall University

Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme
Cabell-Huntington Health Departme

Cabell-Huntington Health Departme

MOVHD, Calhoun County Service Ce

Clay County Health Department

Fayette County Health Department

Fayette County Health Department

MOVHD-Ritchie Co.

Grant County Heaith Department

Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington
Huntington

Huntington

Parkersburg

Clay

Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Harrisville

Petersburg

wv
wv
Wv
wv
WV
WV
LAY
wv
wWv
WV
wv

WV

Wwv

WV

WV

wv

wv

25755
25701
25701
25701
25701
25701
25701
25701
25701
25701

25701

26101

25043

25840

25640

26362

26847



Hampshire

Hancock

Hardy

Harrison

Jackson

Jefferson
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Lastname . -

Eltzroth
McMichael

Morgan

Kinder

Mayhew

Baker

Zuros

Bosley

Ours

Coulter
Hinerman
Nestor
Snider

Thomas

DeWees
Fowiler

Haskins

Michael

Amanda

Bonnie

Jimmie

Terry

Carolyne

Jolene

Heidi

William

Kelley
Steven
William
Joshua

Robert

Stephanie
Jeffrey

Amy

Greenbrier County Health Departme
Greenbrier County Health Departme

Greenbrier County Health Departme

Hampshire County Health Departme

Hampshire County Health Departme

Hancock County Health Department

Hancock County Health Department

Hardy County Health Department

Hardy County Health Department

Harrison County Health Department
Harrison County Health Department
Harrison County Health Department
Harrison County Health Department

Harrison County Health Department

Jackson County Health Department
Jackson County Health Department

lackson County Health Department

Ronceverte
Ronceverte

Ronceverte

Augusta

Augusta

New Cumberland

New Cumberland

Moorefield

Moorefield

Clarksburg
Clarksburg
Clarksburg
Clarksburg

Clarksburg

Ripley
Ripley
Ripley

wv
wv
wv

wv
wv

wv
wv

wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
A%

. State Zp

24970
24970
24970

26704
26757

26047

26047

26836

26836

26301
26301
26301
26301

26301

25271
25271
25271



County

Kanawha
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lastname

Lancaster
Wheeler

Zaleski

Adkins
Allen
Barley
Boylan
Cantley
Carver
Cochran
Cochran
Douglas
Graham
Hanna
Harbison
Hertges
Jones
Jones
Kraynanski
Lintner
Lyons

Marcum

Firstname

Arletta
Richard

William

James
Robert
Frederick
Jaclyn
Gregory
Sean

J
Michelle
Jessica
Zella
George
Ryan
Richard
Phillip
Stephen
Maryanne
Jason
Floyd

Kenneth

Jefferson County Health Department Kearneysville

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Jefferson County Health Department

WVDHHR / OHFLAC
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Cabell Huntington Health Departme
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart
Kanawha Charleston Health Depart
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
WVDHHR / BPH / THREAT PREPARED
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Other: WV Dept of Agriculture
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD

Other - Retired
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart
WVDHHR/OHFLAC
Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart

Other: WV American Water

Kearneysville

Kearneysville

Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Huntington
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
St. Albans

Charleston

Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston

Charleston

Wwv

wv
wv
wv
Wwv
wv
wv
wWv
Wwv
wv
wv
wv
wv

Wv

wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

25430

25430

25301
25323
25301
25701
25323
25323
25301
25301
25301
25305
25323
25177
25301
25301
25301
25302
25301
25323

25302



County ~  lastmame  Fistname  Employer Oy

i State iip ,
O'Dell Flem Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart Charleston WV 25323
Peggs Richard WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Charleston wv 25301
Powell Wayne Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart Charleston - wv 25301
Ray Anita ‘ Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart Charleston Wv 25323
Smith Jeffery WVDHHR / OEHS Charleston wv 25301
Sowards Arlene Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart Charleston WV 25323
Thornton David WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Charleston WV 25301
Turner Anthony WVDHHR / OEHS / RTIA Charleston WV 25301
Whaley Linda WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Charleston wv 25301
Winowich David Kanawha-Charleston Health Depart  Charleston WV 25323
Lewis
Hawkins Randy Lewis County Health Department Weston WV 26452
Posey Robert Lewis County Health Department Weston WV 26452
Whittaker David Lewis County Health Department Weston WV 26452
Lincoln
Holton Francis Lincoln County Health Department  Hamlin WV 25523
Logan
Browning Steven Logan County Health Department Logan wv 25601
Spurlock Peter Logan County Health Department Logan wv 25601
Marion
Gorbey-Michael Donna Office of Environmental Health servi Féirmont WV 26554
Kiger leffrey Marion County Health Department  Fairmont WV 26554
Livengood Clifforf WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Whitehall WV 26554

Thursday, December 02, 2010



County

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

Mercer

Mineral

Mingo

Thursday, December 02, 2010

Lastname

Mangold
Mickey
Moore
Powers
Powroznik
Wallingford

White

Gulley

Lucas

Waugh

Rose lll

Carter

rwin

Kadar

DelSignore

Root

Taketa

. Firstname =

Penny
Christina
James
Melisa
Kirk
Karol

Lloyd

Gerald

Richard

Michael

Jesse

Carl
Doris

Susan

John
Andrew

Denson

Employer

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
BraxtonCounty Health Department
Marion County Health Department
Other: WV DEP

Other: WV DEP
WVDHHR/OEHS/PHSD

Marion County Health Department

Marshall County Health Department

Marshall County Health Department

Mason County Health Department

o cy

Whitehall
Sutton
Fairmont
Fairmont
FAIRMONT
Whitehall

Fairmont

Moundsville

Moundsville

Point Pleasant

McDowell County Health Departmen Wilco

Mercer County Health Department
Mercer County Health Department

Mercer County Health Department

Mineral County Health Department
Mineral County Health Department

Mineral County Health Department

Bluefield
Bluefield

Bluefield

Keyser
Keyser

Keyser

_ state Zip

WV 26554
WV 26601
WV 26554
WV 26554
WV 26554
WV 26554
WV 26554
WV 26041
WV 26041
WV 25550
WV 24895
WV 24701
WV 24701
WV 24701
WV 26726
WV 26726
WV 26726



County

Monongalia

Monroe

Morgan

Bartram

Vance

Adams
Berton
Costolo
Darrah
Doney
Hathaway
Lawson, Ir.
McCord
Nestor
Powroznik
Slagle
Stonebraker
Trantham
Welch

White

Mccutcheon

Carter

Fowler

Thursday, December 02, 2010

~ First name . ,

Ernest

Brett

Arthur
Terri
Jennifer
Travis
Brent
Jonathon
Joseph
Richard
Chris
Todd
John
Renee
Michael
Jon

Robert

Dale

Brian

Floyd

Mingo County Health Dept (PT)

Mingo County Health Department

Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Other: CDC/NIOSH

Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Monongalia County Health Departm
Other: WVU Environmental Health
Monongalia County Health Departm

Monongalia County Health Departm
Monroe County Health Department

Morgan County Health Department

Morgan County Health Department

Williamson

Williamson

Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown

Morgantown

MORGANTOWN

Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown
Morgantown

Morgantown

Union

Berkeley Springs

Berkeley Springs

Wwv

wv

WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
WV
wv
WV
WV
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
wv

WV

wv

WV

WV

 State Zip

25661

25661

26501
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26505
26506
26505

26554

24983

25411



County lastname  Firstname Employer Gy State Zp

Ullom Ronald Morgan County Health Department Berkeley Springs WV 25411
Nicholas

Boyce Rodney Nicholas County Health Department Summersville WV 26651

Nutter Elizabeth Nicholas County Health Department Summersville WV 26651

Richards Curtis Nicholas County Health Department Summersville WV 25840
Ohio

Beneke Nada Ohio County Health Department Wheeling WV 26003

Fisher Charles Ohio County Health Department Wheeling WV 26003

Johnson Laughlin Ohio County Health Department Wheeling WV 26003

Napier Barbara WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Wheeling WV 26003

Uraco Mark WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD Wheeling WV 26003
Pendleton

Keyser Kami Pendleton County Health Departmen Franklin WV 26807
Pleasants

Green Elizabeth MOVHD, Pleasants County Service C Parkersburg WV 26101
Pocahontas

Henderson David Pocahontas County Health Departme Marlinton WV 24954

Wilfong Cynthia Pocahontas County Health Departme Marlinton WV 24954
Preston

Davis Verl Preston County Health Department Kingwood WV 26537

Jenkins Bruce Preston County Health Department Kingwood WV 26537
Putnam

Eden Carey Putnam County Health Department Hurricane WV 25526

Thursday, December 02, 2010



County

Raleigh

Randolph

Ritchie

Roane

Summers

Taylor

Lastname

Koblinsky

Savage

Christian
Lowery

Myles

Trickett
Valach
Vallandingham
Walls

Wolman

Elmer

Fultz

Mapes

Pethtel

Lowe

Meador

Dellinger

Thursday, December 02, 2010

_ Fistname

Barbara

Shannon

Clarence
Tina

Lisa
Michelle
Cynthia
Judith
John

Barbara

Warren

Thomas

Charles

Ryan

Randy

Chad

Ronald

Putnam County Health Department

WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
Raleigh County Health Department
Raleigh County Health Department
Raleigh County Health Department
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
WVDHHR / OEHS / PHSD
Raleigh County Health Department

Raleigh County Health Department

Randolph-Elkins Health Department

Randolph County Health Departmen

MOVHD, Ritchie County Service Cent

Marion County Health Department

MOVHD, Roane County Service Cent

Summers County Health Department

WVDHHR/OEHS/PHSD

ey

Hurricane

Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Charleston
Beckley

Beckley

Elkins

Elkins

Harrisville

Fairmont

Spencer

Hinton

Beckley

wv

Wv
wWv
Wv
wv
wv
wWv
wWv

wv

wv

wv

wyv

Wwv

wv

wv

wyv

state Zip

25526

25801
25801
25801
25801
25801
25301
25801

25801

26241

26241

26362

26554

25276

25951

25801



County

Tucker

Upshur

Wayne

Webster

Wetzel

Wood

Thursday, December 02, 2010

Last name

Nestor

Felton
Hicks
Snyder

Whittaker

Marsh

Farley
Plymale

Spence

Raschka

Hawkins

Lydick

Ashcraft
Graziani
Helmick
Miller

Smithson

First name

Michael

Thomas
Jonathan
James

Mark

Josh

Carl
Melvin (Mickey)

Melissa

Jason

Mark

Kendra

Judith
Jonathan
William
Timothy

Linda

Taylor County Health Department

Other: Tucker County Commission
Tucker County Health Department
Tucker County Health Department

Other - Canaan Valley Institute

Upshur County Health Department

Wayne County Health Department

Wayne County Health Department

Wayne County Health Department

Webster County Health Department

Wetzel-Tyler County Health Departm

Wetzel-Tyler County Health Departm

Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department
Mid Ohio Valley Health Department
Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department
MOVHD, Wood County Service Cent

MOVHD, Wood County Service Cent

T

Grafton

PARSONS
Parsons
Parsons

Davis

Buckhannon

Wayne
Wayne

Wayne

Webster Springs

Paden City

Paden City

Parkersburg
Parkersburg
Parkersburg
Parkersburg

Parkersburg

st 7
WV 26354
WV 26287
WV 26287
WV 26287
WV 26260
WV 26201
WV 25570
Wv 25570
WV 25570
WV 26288
WV 26159
WV 26159
Wv 26101
wv 26101
wv 26101
Wv 26101
WV 26101



County ~  lastname

Wyoming

Cox

Dehaven
Forren
Frederick
Gibson
Hanna
Harr
Harvey Il
Heater
Lewis
Livingston
Neurman
Nichols
Reed
Rice
Riley
Sobota
Wiles

X Out of stat
Bogden

Hansen

Thursday, December 02, 2010

William

Randall
Ronald
John
Jodi
Roger
Raymond
William
Jack
Larry
Robert
Randi
William
Angus
Judith
Edward
George

James

Brian

Eric

Wyoming County Health Departmen Pineville

Other: Retired
Other: Retired
Unknown

Other: Retired
Other - Retired
Other: Retired
Other: Retired
Other: Retired
Other: Retired
Other - Retired
Other: Retired
Other: Retired
Other - Retired
Other: Retired
Other: Retired

Other: Retired

Other: Consul Energy

Other - Diversey, Inc.

Pittsburgh

Sturtevant

wv

PA
wi

24874

15241
53177



Noonan Kacie Other-Montana DPHHS Helena Mont 59620

Snaman, Jr Richard Other: Arlington County Dept. of Hu Arlington VA 22204

Thursday, December 02, 2010



Financial Reports



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin III Patsy A. Hardy, FACHE, MSN, MBA
Governor Cabinet Secretary
To: David Thornton, HHR Program Mgr |

Bureau for Public Health

From: Linda Jordan Central Finance
Accountant/Auditor Supervisor

Date: July 13, 2010

Ré: Account Status Report June 2010
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services $ 830.67
Telecornmunications
20 Office Supplies $ -
25 Contractual & Professional $ 214.71
26 Travel $ 1,988.70
. 27 Computer Services $ 84.27
32 Bond/Insurance $ 7.50
52 Training/Development $ 96.75
53 Postage $ 420.00
' $ 3,642.60
Revenues
Balance from FY 2009 $ 11,006.18
Deposits $ 6,357.50
Refunds $ -
$ 17,363.68
Current Balance
Revenues $ 17,363.68
Expenditures $ (3,642.60)
Current Balance $ 13,721.08
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 6/30/09 $ 11,046.18
Revenues as of 6/30/09 ' $ 7,190.00
Expenditures as of 6/30/09 $ (4,356.37)
Balance as of 6/30/09 ' $ 13,879.81

‘350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713
Telephone: (304) 558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin III Patsy A. Hardy, FACHE, MSN, MBA
Governor Cabinet Secretary
To: David Thomton, HHR Program Mgr |

Bureau for Public Health

From: Linda Jordan Central Finance
Accountant/Auditor Supervisor

Date: April 5, 2010

Re: Account Status Report Mar 2010
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services $ 679.39
Telecommunications
20 Office Supplies $ -
25 Contractual & Professional $ 147.50
26 Travel $ 1,661.06
27 Computer Services $ 75.27
32 Bond/Insurance $ 5.00
52 Training/Development $ 96.75
53 Postage $ . -
$ 2,664.97
Revenues
Batance from FY 2009 $ 11,006.18
Deposits- $ 1,600.00
Refunds $ -
$ 12,606.18
Current Balance
- Revenues $ 12,606.18
Expenditures $ (2,664.97)
Current Balance $ 9,941.21
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 3/31/09 $ 9,558.83
Revenues as of 3/30/09 $ 4,170.00
Expenditures as of 3/30/09 $ (2,823.72)
Balance as of 3/30/09 $ 10,905.11

Capitol and Washington Streets
1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: (304) 558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FORPUBLIC HEALTH

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin III
Governor

To: David Thornton, HHR Program Mgr |
Bureau for Public Health

From: Linda Jordan Central Finance
Accountant/Auditor Supervisor

Date: January 15, 2010

Re: Account Status Report Dec 2009
WYV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services
Telecommunications

20 Office Supplies

25 Contractual & Professional

26 Travel

27 Computer Services

32 Bond/Insurance

52 Training/Development

53 Postage

Revenues
Balance from FY 2009
Deposits
Refunds

Current Balance
Revenues
Expenditures
Current Balance

Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 12/1/08
Revenues as of 12/30/08
Expenditures as of 12/30/08
Balance as of 12/30/08

Patsy A. Hardy, FACHE, MSN, MBA
Cabinet Secretary

452.56

$

$

$

$ 733.05
$ 27.30
$ 2.50
$

$

1,215.41

11,006.18
1,500.40

12,506.58

PR A &N

$ 12,506.58

$ (1,21541)
$ 11,291.17

$ 9,525.94

- $  4,130.00

$ (2,816.61)
$ 10,839.33

350 Capitol Street
Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713
Telephone: (304) 558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin III Patsy A. Hardy, FACHE, MSN, MBA
Governor Cabinet Secretary
To: David Thomton, HHR Program Mgr |

Bureau for Public Health

From: Linda Jordan ‘Central Finance
Accountant/Auditor Supervisor

Date: December 3, 2009

Re: Account Status Report Sept 2009
WYV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services $ 150.72
Telecommunications

20 Office Supplies

25 Contractual & Professional

26 Travel

27 Computer Services

32 Bond/Insurance

52 Training/Development

B v me
w
~J
o
)
o

53 Postage $ -
$ 527.57
Revenues
Balance from FY 2009 $ 11,006.18
Deposits $ 1,500.00
Refunds $ -
‘ $ 12,506.18
Current Balance
Revenues $ 12,506.18
Expenditures $ (527.57)
Current Balance $ 11,978.61
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 9/1/08 $ 10,324.32
Revenues as of 9/30/08 $ 3,650.00
Expenditures as of 9/30/08 $ (1,538.23)
Balance as of 9/30/08 $ 12,436.09

Capitol and Washington Streets
_ 1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: (304) 558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Joe Manchin ITI Martha Yeager Walker
Governor Secretary
To: David Thornton, HHR Program Mgr |
Bureau for Public Health
From: Linda Jordan Central Finance

Accountant/Auditor Supervisor
Date: August 21, 2009

Re: Account Status Report June 2009 _
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services (Per Diem $35/day + 7.65% Soc. Sec.) $ 769.11
Telecommunications '
20 Office Supplies $ 12.19
25 Contractual & Professional $ - 42388
26 Travel $ 2,571.36
27 Computer Services $ 156.83
32 Bond/insurance $ 6.00
52 Training/Development
53 Postage $ 420.00
$ 4,359.37
Revenues o ,
Balance from FY 2008 $ 8,212.55
Deposits $  7,190.00
Refunds $ -
$ 15,402.55
Current Balance -
Revenues , $ 15,402.55
Expenditures : $ (4,356.37)
Current Balance $ 11,046.18
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 6/1/08 $ 7,823.64
Revenues as of 6/30/08 $ 2,240.00
Expenditures as of 6/30/08 $ (4,018.16)
Balance as of 6/30/08 $ 6,045.48

Capitol and Washington Streets
1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: 304-558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Joe Manchin III Martha Yeager Walker
Governor Secretary
To: David Thornton, HHR Program Mgr |
Bureau for Public Health
From: Linda Jordan Central Finance

Accountant/Auditor Supervisor
Date: August 21, 2009

Re: Account Status Report March 2009
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services (Per Diem $35/day + 7.65% Soc. Sec.) $ 618.39
Telecommunications
20 Office Supplies $ 12.19
25 Contractual & Professional $ 235.88
26 Travel $ 1,848.10
27 Computer Services $ 104.66
32 Bond/Insurance $ 4.50
52 Training/Development
53 Postage $ -
$ 282372
Revenues
Balance from FY 2008 $ 821255
. Deposits $ 4,170.00
Refunds $ -
$ 12,382.55
Current Balance :
Revenues $ 12,382.55
Expenditures $ (2,823.72)
Current Balance $ 9,558.83
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 3/1/08 $ 942457
Revenues as of 3/31/08 $ 1,540.00
Expenditures as of 3/31/08 ' $ (3,140.93)
Balance as of 3/31/08 $ 7,823.64

Capitol and Washington Streets
1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: 304-558-2981




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin I Martha Yeager Walker
Governor Secretary
To: David Thomton, HHR Program Mgr |

Bureau for Public Health

From; Gary Dowdy Central Finance
- Accountant/Auditor Supervisor

Date: February 24, 2009

Re: Account Status Report December 2008
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians

Expenditures To Date

Personal Services (Per Diem $35/day + 7.65% Soc. Sec.) $ 612.78
Telecommunications
20 Office Supplies $ 12.19
25 Contractual & Professional $ 235.88
26 Travel $ 1,848.10
27 Computer Services $ 104.66
32 Bond/Insurance $ 3.00
52 Training/Development
53 Postage $ -
$ 2,816.61
Revenues
Balance from FY 2008 $ 8,212.55
Deposits $ 4,130.00
Refunds $ -
_ : $ 12,342.55
- Current Balance ,
Revenues $ 12,342.55
Expenditures $ (2,816.61)
Current Balance $ 9,525.94
Yearly Comparison
Balance as of 12/1/07 $ 9,990.71
Revenues as of 12/07 $ 1,500.00
Expenditures as of 12/07 $ (2,066.14)
Balance as of 12/31/07 $ 942457

Capitol and Washington Streets
.1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: 304-558-2981



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Joe Manchin III Martha Yeager Walker
Governor Secretary
To: David Thornton, HHR Program Mgr |

Bureau for Public Heaith
From: Linda C. Jordan Central Finance
Accountant/Auditor Supervisor
Date: December 15, 2008
Re: Account Status Report September 2008
WV Board of Registration for Sanitarians
Expenditures To Date
‘ Personal Services (Per Diem $35/day + 7.65% Soc. Sec.) $ 302.29
Telecommunications
20 Office Supplies $ 12.19
25 Contractual & Professional $ 235.88
26 Travel $ 923.27
27 Computer Services $ 63.18
32 Bond/Insurance . $ 1.50
52 Training/Development
53 Postage $ -
$ 1,538.31
Revenues
Balance from FY 2008 $ 821255
Deposits $ 3650.00
Refunds $ -
$ 11,862.55
Current Balance
Revenues $ 11,862.55
- Expenditures $ (1,538.23)
Current Balance $ 10,324.32
Yearly Comparison
Bajance as of 9/30/07 $ 955218
Revenues as of 09/07 .$ 10,712.97
Expenditures as of 09/07 $ (1,124.79)
Balance as of 09/07 $ 19,140.41

Capitol and Washington Streets
1 Davis Square, Suite 200
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-1798
Telephone: 364-558-2981



. . . . .
Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian Fund 8546 2005 3009

lieposit Date Code# Check# Check Date  Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year

10/8/2010  11-093 2590 10/4/2010 $52.60 Ronald K Forren Ronald K Forren Renewal 2010-11

9/7/2016 11092 193 9/3/2010 $32.50  Brian Carter Brian Carter New Registration ~ 2010-11

9/3/2010  11-091 5556 8/27/2010 $52.50  Twila M Carr Twila M. Carr Renewal 2010-11

8/23/2010  11-089 16621 8/18/2010 $105.00  Sheriff of Harrison Co, Bd of Health Robert Thomas, Josh Snider Renewal 2010-11

8/23/2010 11090 16621 8/18/2010 $105.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Robert Thomas, Josh Snider Renewal 2010-11

8/5/2010  11-087 911 8/5/2010 $52.50  William A. Ours William A. Ours Renewal 2010-11

8/5/2010  11-088 14166241620 8/3/2010 $52.50  Wester Union - Jodi Gibson Jodi Gibson Renewal 2010-11

$/2/2010  11-085 9390 7/27/2010 $52.50  Stanley Mills  Stanley Mills Renewal 2010-11

8/2/2010  11-086 3280 7/28/2010 $52.50  Richard McCord Richard McCord Renewal 2010-11

7/29/2010 11084 0952 7/28/2010 $52.50  Christopher Nestor Christopher Nestor Renewal 2010-11

7/27/2010 11082 1110 7/14/2010 $52.50 Wil Helmick Wil Helmick Renewal 2010-11

7/27/2010  11-083 1063 5/28/2010 $52.50  Kacie Noonan Kacie Noonan Renewal 2010-11

7/26/2010  11-081 34901 7/15/2010 $52.50  Barbour County Health Department William Bowers Renewal 2010-11

7/16/2010 11080 183 7/15/2010 $52.50  Jeffrey Smith Jeffrey Smith Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010 11073 393 7/12/2010 $52.50  Travis Darrah Travis Darrah Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010 11074 1009 6/30/2010 $52.50  Todd Powroznik Todd Powroznik Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010 11075 1597 7/5/2010 $52.50  William C. Garrett William C. Garrett Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010 11076 2228 6/25/2010 $52.50  Christina Mickey Christina Mickey Renewal 2010-11

7152010 11077 10126 6/1/2010 $52.50  Sasan Kader Susan Kader Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010  11-078 9759 7/13/2010 $52.50  Warren Elmer Warren Elmer Renewal 2010-11

7/15/2010 11079 687 7/11/2010 $52.50  F Lee Fowler F. Lee Fowler Renewal 2010-11

7/12/2010  11-069 9166 6/28/2010 $52.50  Robert W. White II Robert W, White IT Renewal 2010-11

7/12/2010 11070 5438 7/6/2010 $52.50  Anita L. Ray Anita L. Ray Renewal 2010-11

7/12/2010 11071 3463 7/9/2010 $52.50  Chad E. Meador Chad E. Meador Renewal 2010-11

7122010 11072 2092 7/9/2010 $52.50  Judith A Ashcraft Judith A. Ashcraft Renewal 2010-11

7/9/2010 11067 118 7/7/2010 $52.50  Ronald J. Dellinger Ronald J. Dellinger Renewal 2010-11

7/9/2010 11068 2569 7/7/2010 . $52.50  Suzzette Valach Suzzette Valach Renewal 2010-11

7/8/2010 11059 2521 7/8/2010 $17.50  Mark Uraco - Mark Uraco Renewal 2010-11
Wednesday, November 24, 2010 Page 1 of 98



Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check# Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
7/8/2010 11-060 207 6/30/2010 $52.50  Denson Taketa Denson Taketa Renewal 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-061 2665 6/20/2010 $52.50  Tim Miller Tim Miller Renewal 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-062 1565 6/15/2010 $52.50  Brian Bogden Brian Bogden Renewal 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-063 6171 6/30/2010 $52.50  John E. DelSignore John E DelSignore Renewal 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-064 1531 7/1/2010 $52.50  Elizabeth Green Elizabeth Green Renewal 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-065 484 6/30/2010 $52.50  Penny Mangold Penny Mangold Renewat 2010-11
7/8/2010 11-066 5177 6/30/2010 $52.50  Melisa Powers Melissa Powers Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-040 2006 6/29/2010 $52.50 Wayne P. Powell Wayne P. Powell Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-041 2439 6/29/2010 $52.50 David Winowich David Winowich Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-042 1852 6/25/2010 $52.50  George Hama George Hamma Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-043 5954 6/25/2010 $52.50  Convenient Home Delivery Robert Allen Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-044 5599 6/29/2010 $52.50  Floyd Lyons Floyd Keith Lyons Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-045 1419 6/30/2010 $52.50  Karen J. Hall-Dundus Karen J. Hall-Dundas Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-046 3337 6/29/2010 $52.50 Edward L. Riley Edward L. Riley Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-047 1597 6/30/2010 $52.50  John Scott Slagle John Scott Slagle Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-048 1465 6/29/2010 $52.50 Randall C. DeHaven Randall C. DeHaven Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-049 706 6/29/2010 $52.50  Jonathan R. Hicks Jonathan R. Hicks Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-050 6186 6/28/2010 $52.50  James B. Snyder James B. Snyder Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-051 34837 6/30/2010 $52.50  Barbour Co Health Dept. Susan Plum Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-052 23223 6/30/2010 $52.50  Sheriff of McDowell County/Board of Health Jesse J. Rose ITE Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-053 50529276303 6/30/2010 $52.00 USPS/Jessica Shreve Jessica Shreve Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-054 1059 7/6/2010 $0.50  Judith Vallandingham Jessica Shreve Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-055 603 6/30/2010 $52.50 Rodney Boyce Rodney Boyce Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-056 2517 6/28/2010 $35.00 Mark Uraco Mark Uraco Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-057 1802 6/29/2010 $52.50  Arthur Adams Arthur Adams Renewal 2010-11
7/6/2010 11-058 3569 6/28/2010 $52.50  Renee Y, Stonebraker Renee Y. Stonebraker Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-001 4044 6/29/2010 $52.50  Stephanic DeWees Stephanie DeWees Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-002 1268 6/30/2010 $52.50  Gail Sowards Gail Sowards Renewal 2010-11
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7/1/2010 11-003 1782 6/28/2010 $52.50  Richard L. Peggs Richard L. Peggs Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-004 2403 6/29/2010 $52.50  Charles W. Fisher Charles W. Fisher Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-005 5906 6/25/2010 $52.50  Judith A. Rice Judith A, Rice Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-006 22700 6/25/2010 $210.00  Berkeley Co. Bd of Health/Sheriff Harding, Edwards, Beamer, Allison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-007 22700 6/25/2010 $210.00  Berkeley Co Bd of Health/Sheriff Harding, Edwards, Beamer, Allison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-008 22700 6/25/2010 $210.00  Berkeley Co. Bd of Healtly/ Sheriff Harding, Edwards, Bearner, Allison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-009 22700 6/25/2010 $210.00  Berkeley Co. Bd of Healtl/ Sheriff Harding, Edwards, Beamer, Allison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-010 1452 6/27/2010 $52.50 Pete A Spurlock Pete A. Spurlock Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-011 3178 6/29/2010 $52.50  Kendra Lydick Kendra Lydick Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-012 4329 6/29/2010 $52.50 Randy P. Lowe Randy P. Lowe Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-013 6500 6/25/2010 $52.50 R.L.Wheeler Richard Wheeler Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-014 13143 6/30/2010 $52.50  Greenbrier co Bd of Health/ Sheriff Mike Eltzroth Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11015 1964 6/24/2010 $52.50  Steven Browning Steven Browning Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-016 5059 6/29/2010 $52.50  William F. Cox William Fred Cox Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11017 4557 6/28/2010 $52.50 Amy Haskins Amy Haskins Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-018 1974 6/28/2010 $52.50  Debra Ellison Debra Ellison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-019 541 6/28/2010 $52.50 Rodney Melton Rodney Melton Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-020 3556 6/28/2010 $52.50  Kimberlee Lockwood Kimberlee Lockwood Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11021 2038 6/25/2010 $52.50  Forrest Wamsley Forrest Wamsley Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11022 783 6/28/2010 $52.50  Keith Lee Keith Lee Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-023 2625 6/26/2010 $52.50  Linda Smithson Linda Smithson Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-024 1396 6/26/2010 $52.50  Brett Vance Brett Vance Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-025 1750 6/28/2010 $52.50  Michael Waugh Michael Waugh Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-026 8597 6/28/2010 $52.50  Phyllis Lowe Phyllis Lowe Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-027 6414 6/29/2010 $52.50 Michelle Cochran Michelle Cochran Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-028 6413 6/29/2010 $52.50  Brad Cochran Brad Cochran Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-029 6588 6/28/2010 $52.50  Melvin Plymale Melvin Plymale Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-030 31772 6/25/2010 $214.00 Marion Co Bd of health/Sheriff White, Kiger, Moore, Pethtel Renewal 2010-11
Wednesday, November 24, 2010 Page 3 of 98



Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check# Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
7/1/2010 11-031 31772 6/25/2010 $214.00 Marion Co. Bd of Health/ Sheriff Overpayment/ Gift
7/1/2010 11-032 31772 6/25/2010 $214.00  Marion Co. bd of Health/Sheriff White, Kiger, Moore, Petlitel Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-033 31772 6/25/2010 $214.00  Marion Co Bd of Health/Sheriff White, Kiger, Moore, Pethtel Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-034 31772 6/25/2010 $214.00  Marion Co Bd of Health/Sheriff White, Kiger, Moore, Pethtel Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-035 2125 6/30/2010 $52.50  Richard Hertges Richard Hertges Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11036 2124 6/30/2010 $52.50  Richard Hertges Barbara Koblinsky Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-037 4842 6/18/2010 $52.50  Dowell Gray Dowell Gray Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-038 2612 6/30/2010 $52.50  Ryan Harbison Ryan Harbison Renewal 2010-11
7/1/2010 11-039 1255 6/25/2010 $52.50  George M. Sobota George M. Sobota Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010  10-155 3842 6/21/2010 $52.50  Doris E. Irwin Doris E. Irwin Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010 10-156 70207 6/23/2010 $52.50  Mark S. Whittaker Mark S. Whittaker Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010 10-157 70206 6/23/2010 $52.50  Mark S. Whittaker Jaclyn M. Boylan Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010 10-158 2775 6/23/2010 $52.50  Gregory A. Cantley Gregory A. Cantley Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010  10-159 1056 6/24/2010 $52.50  Judith E. Vallandingham JudithE. Vallandingham Renewal 2010-11
6/28/2010 10-160 11874 6/25/2010 $52.50  Stephen M. Jones Stephen M. Jones Renewal 2010-11
6/24/2010 10-153 325 6/21/2010 $52.50  Karol Wallingford Karol Wallingford Renewal 2010-11
6/24/2010 10-154 8517 6/23/2010 $52.50 Linda Whaley Linda Whaley Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010  10-145 1966 6/18/2010 $52.50  Terri Ann Berton Terri Ann Berton Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-146 5989 6/17/2010 $105.00 Hampshire Co Bd of Health, Sheriff Jimmie Kinder, Terry Mayhew Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-147 5989 6/17/2010 $105.00  Hampshire Co. Bd of Health/ Sheriff Jimmie Kinder, Terry Mayhew Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-148 1795 6/17/2010 $52.50  Kenneth Marcum Kemneth Marcum Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-149 3643 6/14/2010 $52.50  William C. Harvey Il William C. Harvey IH Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-150 7873 6/17/2010 $52.50  Johnathan D. Hathaway Jonathan D. Hathaway Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-151 15929 6/18/2010 $105.00  Hancock Co. Bd. Of Health Jolene Zuros, Carolyne Baker Renewal 2010-11
6/22/2010 10-152 15929 6/18/2010 $105.00  Hancock County Board of Health Jolene Zuros, Carolyne Baker Renewal 2010-11
6/18/2010 10-142 2337 6/17/2010 $105.00  Jessica and Nathan Douglas Jessica and Nathan Douglas Renewal 2010-11
6/18/2010 10-143 2337 6/17/2010 $105.00  Jessica and Nathan Douglas Jessica and Nathan Douglas Renewal 2010-11
6/18/2010 10-144 3274 6/15/2010 $52.50  Andrew J. Root Andrew J. Root Renewal 2010-11
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6/17/2010 10-132 6707 5/28/2010 $52.50  Jefferey Fowler Jeffery Fowler Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-133 4285 5/25/2010 $52.50 Flem A O'Dell Flem A O'Dell Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-134 6741 6/11/2010 $52.50  Maryanne Kraynanski Maryanne Kraynanski Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-135 639 5/24/2010 $52.50  SeanH. Carver Sean H. Carver Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-136 3989 6/15/2010 $52.50  James R. Adkins James R. Adkins Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-137 27633 6/14/2010 $52.50  Fayette County Bd of Health Patty Davis Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-138 5246 6/14/2010 $52.50 Larry W. Lewis Larry W. Lewis Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-13% 122 6/15/2010 $52.50 JasonT. Lintner Jason T. Lintner Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-140 0954 6/16/2010 $52.50  Francis W. Holton Francis W, Holton Renewal 2010-11
6/17/2010 10-141 3356 6/14/2010 $52.50  Arletta R. Lancaster Arletta R. Lancaster Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-125 6242 6/10/2010 $52.50 Randi C. Neurmam Randi C. Neurman Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-126 6411 6/6/2010 $52.50  Tina Lowery Tina Lowery Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-127 2296 6/11/2010 $52.50  Bonnie L. Morgan Bonnie L. Morgan Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-128 1672 6/14/2010 $52.50  Lisa Myles Lisa Myles Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-129 3547 6/15/2010 $52.50  John 8. Walls John 8. Walls Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-130 2078 6/13/2010 $52.50  Chuck Mapes Chuck Mapes Renewal 2010-11
6/15/2010 10-131 17396348973 6/10/2010 $52.50  USPS Jack Heater Jack Heater Renewal 2010-11
6/9/2010 10-121 6252 6/3/2010 $52.50  Michael L. Nestor Michael L. Nestor Renewal 2010-11
6/9/2010 10-122 1581 6/7/2010 $52.50  Dale A McCutcheon Dale A McCutcheon Renewal 2010-11
6/9/2010 10-123 10377 6/7/2010 $52.50  David Henderson David Henderson Renewal 2010-11
6/9/2010 10-124 2325 6/6/2010 $52.50  Thomas Felton Thomas Felton Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-113 3561 6/4/2010 $52.50  William R. Nichols William R. Nichaels Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-114 4778 5/27/2010 $52.50  Clifford Livengood Clifford Livengood Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-115 6112 6/1/2010 $52.50 Michael L. Tranthum Michael L. Tranthum Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-116 1165 6/4/2010 $52.50  Michelle Trickett Michelle Trickett Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-117 2533 6/2/2010 $52.50  Eric Beaumont Hansen Eric Beaumont Hansen Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-118 0386 6/6/2010 $52.50  Jemmifer A. Costolo Jemifer A. Costolo Renewal 2010-11
6/8/2010 10-119 1016 6/7/2010 $52.50  Jon W. Welch Jon W. Welch Renewal 2010-11
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6/8/2010  10-120 3370 6/4/2010 $52.50  Carl T. Carter Carl T. Carter Renewal 2010-11

6/4/2010  10-108 22653 5/27/2010 $52.50  Berkeley Co. Bd of Health/Sheriff James Barphart Renewal 2010-11

6/4/2010  10-109 1318 6/1/2010 $52.50  Jessica S. Barton Jessica S. Barton Renewal 2010-11

6/4/2010  10-110 0024213 6/1/2010 $52.50  Putnam Co Bd of Health Shannon Savage Renewal 2010-11

6/4/2010  10-111 3807 6/1/2010 $52.50 Rodney Stacy Rodney Stacy Renewal 2010-11

6/4/2010  10-112 5172 5/31/2010 $52.50  Laughlin H. Johnson Laughlin H. Johnson Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-100 2522 5/29/2010 $52.50  Curtis Richards Curtis Richards Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-101 1663 5/28/2010 $52.50  Nada Beneke Nada Bencke Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-102 3473 5/28/2010 $52.50  Mark Hawkins Mark Hawkins Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010 10-103 2968 5/28/2010 $157.50  Brooke Co Bd of Heglﬂl Larry Main, Michael Bolen, Howard Bertram  Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-103 2968 5/28/2010 $157.50  Brooke Co. Bd of Health Larry Main, Michael Bolen, Howard Bertram  Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-103 2968 5/28/2010 $157.50  Brooke Co. Bd of Health Larry Main, Michael Bolen,Howard Bertram ~ Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-104 0024201 5/27/2010 $52.50  Putnam Co. Bd of Health Carey Eden Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-105 27598 5/27/2010 $52.50  Fayette Co Health Dept. Philip Perrone Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-106 2357 6/1/2010 $52.50  Sandra G. Giles Sandra G. Giles Renewal 2010-11

6/3/2010  10-107 1803 5/30/2010 $52.50  Jonathan D. Graziani Jonathan D. Graziani Renewal 2010-11

5/28/2010  10-096 13071 5/28/2010 $52.50  Greenbrier Co. Bd of Health/Sheriff Amanda McMichael Renewal 2010-11

5/28/2010  10-097 37022 5/28/2010 $52.50  Clay Co. Bd. Of Health/Sheriff Jay Carper Renewal 2010-11

5/28/2010  10-098 1748 5/25/2010 $52.50 Roger K. Hanna Roger K. Hanna Renewal 2010-11

5/28/2010  10-099 15104 5/26/2010 $52.50  Webster Co Bd. Of Health/Sheriff Jason . Raschka Renewal 2010-11

5/27/2010  10-093 1634 5/27/2010 $52.50  Fred R. Barley Fred R. Barley Renewal 2010-11

5/27/2010  10-094 16331 5/26/2010 $52.50  Sheriff of Harrison Co/Board of Health Kelley Coulter Renewal 2010-11

5/27/2010  10-095 26061 5/28/2010 $157.20  Lewis County Bd of Health/Sheriff Randy Hawkins, Robert Posey, David Whittake New 2010-11

5/27/2010  10-095 26061 5/28/2010 $157.20  Lewis County Board of Health/Sheriff Randy Hawkins, Robert Posey, David Whittake Renewal 2010-11

5/27/2010  10-095 26061 5/28/2010 $157.20  Lewis County Bd of Health/Sheriff Randy Hawkins/Robert Posey, David Whittaker Renewal 2010-11

5/27/2010 10096 1052 5/27/2010 $0.30  Judith Vallandingham Randy Hawkins Renewal 2010-11

5/26/2010  10-088 4203 5/25/2010 $52.50  Joseph C. Lawson Jr Joseph C. Lawson Jr Renewal 2010-11

5/26/2010 10089 1628 5/23/2010 $52.50  Carl D. Farley Carl D. Farley Renewal 2010-11
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5/26/2010  10-090 6110 5/25/2010 $52.50 Raymond R. Harr Raymond R. Harr Renewal 2010-11

5/26/2010  10-091 2500 5/24/2010 $52.50  Gerald R. Gulley Gerald R. Gulley Renewal 2010-11

5/26/2010 10-092 6768 5/24/2010 $52.50  Bruce Ullom Bruce Ullom Renewal 2010-11

5/25/2010  10-084 1797 5/21/2010 $105.00  Preston Co Bd of Health, Sheriff Bruce Jekins, Verl (VJ) Davis Renewal 2010-11

5/25/2010  10-084 1797 5/21/2010 $105.00  Preston Co. Bd. Of Health, Sheriff Ver] (VJ) Davis, Bruce Jenkins Renewal 2010-11

5/25/2010  10-085 159 5/24/2010 $52.50  Cynthia A Wilfong Cynthia A. Wilfong Renewal 2010-11

5/25/2010 10086 12041 5/25/2010 $52.50  Phillip R. Jones Jr Phillip R. Jones Jr Renewal 2010-11

5/25/2010  10-087 1082 5/17/2010 $52.50  Barbara Ann Wolman Barbara Amn Wolman Renewal 2010-11

5/24/2010  10-081 2973 5/18/2010 $52.50  Richard K. Snaman Richard K. Snaman Renewal 2010-11

5/24/2010 10082 3453 5/20/2010 $52.50  William H. Zaleski William H. Zaleski Renewal 2010-11

5/24/2010 10083 5640 5/19/2010 $52.50  Robert G. Livingstone Jr Robert G. Livingstone Jr Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010 10075 8146 5/18/2020 $52.50  Nancy C. Reed Angus S. Reed Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010  10-076 4625 5/19/2010 $52.50  Sheriff of Grant Co./Gratt Co. Board of Health ~ Cullen Sherman Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010  10-077 3726 5/20/2010 $52.50  James R. Wiles James R. Wiles Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010 10078 675 5/18/2010 $52.50  Josh Marsh Josh Marsh Renewal 2010-11

5212010  10-079 3763 5/18/2010 $52.50  Richard J. Lucas Richard J. Lucas Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010  10-080 16320 5/20/2010 $105.00  Sheriff of Harrison Co./Board of Health Bill Nestor, Steve Hinerman Renewal 2010-11

5/21/2010  10-080 16320 5/20/2010 $105.00  Sheriff of Harrison County/Board of Health Steve Hinerman, Bilt Nestor Renewal 2010-11

5/20/2010  10-074 6184 5/20/2010 $52.50  David P. Thornton David P. Thornton Renewal 2010-11

5/19/2010 10072 2453 5/18/2010 $52.50  Anthony Turner Anthony Turner Renewal 2010-11

5/19/2010 10073 3696 5/17/2010 $52.50  John E. Frederick John E. Frederick Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-062 286 5/17/2010 $32.50  Thomas W. Fuliz Thomas W. Fultz New Registration ~ 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-063 601 5/17/2010 $52.50  Zella E. Graham Zella E. Graham Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-064 1112 5/16/2010 $52.50  Heidi A. Bosley Hjeidi A. Bosley Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-065 1857 5/17/2010 $52.50 Kami M. Keyser Kami M. Keyser Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-066 1427 5/17/2010 $52.50  Ernest Scott Bartram Ernest Scott Bartram Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-067 2447 5/16/2010 $52.50  Clarence T. Christian Clarence T. Christian Renewal 2010-11

5/18/2010  10-068 2717 5/15/2010 $52.50  Brent Doney Brent Doney Renewal 2010-11
Wednesday, November 24, 2010 Page 7 of 98



Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check# Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
5/18/2010 10-069 17935754490 5/17/2010 $52.50  USPS Melissa Spence Melissa Spence Renewal 2010-11
5/18/2010 10-070 3329 5/18/2010 $52.50  Beverly D. Spurlock Beverly D. Spurlock Renewal 2010-11
5/18/2010 10-071 2180 5/15/2010 $52.50  Michael P. Jackson Michael P. Jackson Renewal 2010-11
5/10/2010 10-061 6014 5/5/2010 $52.50  Barbara J. Napier Barbara J. Napier Renewal 2010-11
3/29/2010 10-060 3372 3/23/2010 $52.50 Domnna R. Gorbey-Michael Donna R. Gorbey-Michael New 2010-11
2/10/2010 10-059 142 2/5/2010 $20.00  Brett Vance Brett Vance New Registration ~ 2010-11
2/9/2010 10-058 183 2/3/2010 $20.00 Brian T Carter Brian T Carter New Registration ~ 2010-11
2/5/2010 10-057 274 2/3/2010 $20.00 Thomas W. Fultz Thomas W. Fultz New Registration 2009-10
1/25/2010 10-056 2987 8/14/2009 $20.00 Kirk A Powroznik Kirk A Powroznik Renewal 2009-10
1/8/2010 10-055 443 1/6/2010 $20.00 Ryan D. Pethtel Ryan D. Pethtel New Registration ~ 2009-10
12/11/2009 10-054 1092 12/7/2009 $20.00  Will Helmick Will Helmick New Registration ~ 2009-10
12/9/2009 10-053 1246 12/7/2009 $20.00  Jessica S. Barton Jessica S. Barton New Registration ~ 2009-10
9/10/2009 10-052 200499 9/5/2009 $20.00  Arizona Federal - E Hansen Eric Beaumont Hansen New 2009-10
7/31/2009 10-051 4144 7/13/2009 $20.00  Elizabeth S. Green Elizabeth S. Green Renewal 2009-10
7/28/2009 16-048 16407259571 7/16/2009 $20.00 USPS James Riggs James Riggs Renewal 2009-10
7/28/2009 10-049 26976 7/14/2009 $20.00  Fayette County Health Department Philip Perone Renewal 2009-10
7/28/2009 10-050 16203692057 7/16/2009 $20.00 USPS Melissa Spence Melissa Spence Renewal 2009-10
7/20/2009 10-047 33523 7/15/2009 $20.00  Barbour County Health Department Susan Plum Renewal 2009-10
7/16/2009 10-046 22587 7/14/2009 $20.00  Sheriff of McDowell County, Board of Health Jesse J. Rose II1 Renewal 2009-10
7/15/2009 10-045 5708 7/13/2009 $20.00  James B. Snyder James B. Snyder Renewal 2009-10
7/14/2009 10-044 613 6/30/2009 $20.00 William A Ours William A. Ours Renewal 2009-10
7/13/2009 10-040 1461 6/28/2009 $40.00  John T. Clevenger John T. Clevenger Renewal 2008-09
7/13/2009 10-041 1461 6/28/2009 $40.00  John T. Clevenger John T. Clevenger Renewal 2009-10
7/13/2009 10-042 0023655 7/10/2009 $20.00  Board of Health, Putnam County Shannon Savage Renewal 2009-10
7/13/2009 10-043 2358 7/7/2009 $20.00 Earl L. Burgess Earl L. Burgess Renewal 2009-10
7/10/2009 10-038 1648 7/3/2009 $20.00  Steven E. Browning Steven E. Browning Renewal 2009-10
7/10/2009 10-039 15320 7/9/2009 $20.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Fund  Kelley Coulter Renewal 2009-10
7/9/2009 10-037 1947 7/8/2009 $20.00 Debra L. Cooper Ellison Debra C. Ellison Renewal 2009-10

Wednesday, November 24, 2010 Page 8 of 98



Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check# Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
7/8/2009 10-034 2356 7/2/2009 $20.00  Richard McCord Richard McCord Renewal 2009-10
7/8/2009 10-035 9146 7/7/2009 $20.00 Warren L. Elmer Warren L. Elmer Renewal 2009-10
7/8/2009 10-036 1260 7/6/2009 $20.00  Board of Health, Preston County Verl J.Davis Renewal 2009-10
7/7/2009 10-031 566 7/6/2009 $20.00  Sandra E. Dearien George Hanna Renewal 2009-10
7/7/2009 10-032 2466 7/3/2009 $20.00 Linda K Smithson Linda K. Smithson Renewal 2009-10
7/7/2009 10-033 2391 7/2/2009 $20.00 Kendral.Lydick Kendra L. Lydick Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-022 1354 7/3/2009 $20.00 Edwin C. Stress Edwin C. Stress Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-023 174 7/1/2009 $20.00  Denson Shigeki Taketa Denson Taketa Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-024 0545 7/3/2009 $20.00  Heather DeLuca Chris Nester Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-025 3142 7/1/2009 $20.00 Chad E. Meador Chad E. Meador Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-026 404 7/1/2009 $20.00  Jonathan R. Hicks Jonathan R. Hicks Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-027 208 7/1/2009 $20.00 LisaK Myles Lisa K. Myles Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-028 15299 7/2/2009 $60.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Fund  DeWitt,Snyder, Thomas Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-029 15299 7/2/2009 $60.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Fund  Dewitt,Snyder, Thomas Renewal 2009-10
7/6/2009 10-030 15299 7/2/2009 $60.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Fund  DeWitt,Snider, Thomas Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-009 5160 6/29/2009 $20.00  Floyd Lyons Floyd Keith Lyons Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-010 11638 6/30/2009 $20.00  Phillip R. Jones, Jr. Phillip R. Jones Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-011 525 6/30/2009 $20.00 Keith A Lee Keith A. Lee Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-012 6424 7/1/2009 $20.00  Jeffrey R. Fowler Jeffrey R Fowler Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-013 2033 7/1/2009 $20.00 Ronald K Forren Ronald K Forren Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-014 257 6/30/2009 $20.00  Penny A. Mangold Penny A. Mangold Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10015 1251 6/30/2009 $20.00  Karen J. Hall-Dundas Karen J. Hall-Dundas Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-016 1061 6/18/2009 $20.00 Stanley B. Mills Stanley B. Mills Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-017 4526 6/15/2009 $20.00 Dowell T. Gray, Jr. Dowell T. Gray, Jr. Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-018 1053 6/15/2009 $20.00  Jaclyn Boylan Jaclyn Boylan Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-019 3203 6/8/2009 $20.00 Rodney M. Stacy Rodney M. Stacy Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10020 4067 6/15/2009 $20.00 Kimberlee A. Lockwood Kimberlee A. Lockwood Renewal 2009-10
7/2/2009 10-021 1164 6/7/2009 $20.00  Forrest L. Wamsley Forrest L. Wamsley Renewal 2009-10
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7/1/2009  10-001 1171 6/30/2009 $20.00  Jeffery E. Smith Jeffrey E. Smith Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-002 2079 6/30/2009 $20.00  Richard A. Hertges Richard A. Hertges Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-003 586 6/29/2009 $20.00  Rodney A. Melton Rodney A. Melton Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-004 2904 6/28/2009 $20.00  Todd J. Powroznik Todd J. Powroznik Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-005 1510 6/27/2009 $20.00  Anthony LaPosta Anthony LaPosta Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-006 528 6/29/2009 $20.00  F. Les Fowler F. Lee Fowler Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-007 4278 6/30/2009 $20.00  Steve Hinerman Steve Hinerman Renewal 2009-10
7/1/2009  10-008 8908 6/27/2009 $20.00  Robert W. White IT Robert W. White IT Renewal 2009-10
6/30/2009  09-329 2640 6/29/2009 $20.00  William Ray Bowers, Jr. William Ray Bowers, Jr. Renewal 2009-10
6/30/2009  09-330 15290 6/30/2009 $20.00  Sheriff of Harrison County - Board of Health fund ~ William E. Nestor Renewal 2009-10
6/30/2009  09-331 1877 6/27/2009 $20.00 Douglas G. Powers Douglas G. Powers Renewal 2009-10
6/30/2009  09-332 1008 6/28/2009 $20.00  Melisa A. Powers Melisa A. Powers Renewal 2009-10
6/30/2009  09-333 4288 6/29/2009 $20.00 Amy RH.Haskins Amy R H.Haskins Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009 09313 5710 6/19/2009 $20.00  John E. DelSignore John E. DelSignore Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009 09314 2344 6/25/2009 $20.00  David Winowich David Winowich Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-315 0894 6/23/2009 $20.00  Robert D. Stumpff Robert D. Stumpff Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-316 5968 6/24/2009 $20.00  Michael L. Nestor Michael L. Nestor Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-317 1719 6/25/2009 $20.00 Michael A. Waugh Michael A Waugh Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-318 1881 6/23/2009 $20.00  Judith A. Ashcraft Judith A. Asheraft Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-319 502 6/25/2009 $20.00  George Sobota George Sobota Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-320 5412 6/24/2009 $20.00  Hampshire Courty Board of Health Jimamy Kinder Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-321 1005 5/30/2009 $20.00  Brian A Bogden Brian A Bogden Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-322 1387 6/25/2009 $20.00  Pete A Spurlock Pete A Spurlock Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-323 5015 6/25/2009 $20.00 Laughlin H Johnson Laughlin H Johnson Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-324 3212 6/23/2009 $20.00  Andrew ¥ Root Andrew J. Root Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-325 9493 6/25/2009 $20.00  James Donal Jones James Donald Jones Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-326 50256298034 6/27/2009 $20.00  USPS Cynthia Wilfong Cynthia Wilfong Renewal 2009-10
6/29/2009  09-327 6411 6/26/2009 $20.00  Melvin O. Plymale Melvin O. Plymale Renewal 2009-10
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6/29/2009 09328 16637771204 6/27/2009 $20.00  USPS Charles Fisher Charles Fisher Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-300 1592 6/25/2009 $2000 Wayne P. Powell Wayne P. Powell Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009 09301 557 6/25/2009 $20.00  Sandra E. Deatien Anita Ray Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-302 1216 6/15/2009 $20.00  Gail Sowards Gail Sowards Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-303 11120 6/11/2009 $20.00  Stephen M. Jones Stephen M. Jones Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-304 4064 6/11/2009 $20.00 Flem A O'Dell Flem A O'Dell Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-305 6416 6/10/2009 $20.00 Maryanne Kraynanski Maryanne Kraynanski Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-306 5527 6/1/2009 $20.00  Convenient Home Delivery Robert A. Allen Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-307 2670 6/9/2009 $20.00  Gregory A. Cantley Gregory A. Cantley Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-308 564 6/15/2009 $20.00  Sean H. Carver Sean H. Carver Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-309 1471 6/22/2009 $20.00 NadaE. Beneke Nada E. Baneke Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-310 663 6/24/2009 $20.00  Travis S. Darrah Travis §. Darrah Renewal 2009-10
6/25/2009  09-311 4902 6/23/2009 $20.00 Lamry W. Lewis Larry W. Lewis Rencwal 2009-10
6/25/2009 09312 0929 6/10/2009 $20.00  John W. Bertram John W. Bertram Renewal 2009-10
6/24/2009  09-299 586 6/13/2009 $20.00  Patty Sue Rodgers Patty Sue Rodgers Renewal 2009-10
6/23/2009 09296 1470 6/21/2009 $20.00 JasonT, Lintner Jason T. Lintner Renewal 2009-10
6/23/2009 09297 09945 6/18/2009 $20.00  Susan Kadar Susan Kadar Renewal 2009-10
6/23/2009 09298 1840 6/16/2009 $20.00  Judy S. Vallandingham Judy 8. Vallandingham Renewal 2009-10
6/22/2009 09290 1653 6/22/2009 $20.00  Fred R Barley Fred R. Barley Renewal 2009-10
6/22/2009 09291 3137 6/17/2009 $20.00  Grant County Board of Health Cullen Sherman Renewal 2009-10
6/22/2009 09292 3391 6/18/2009 $20.00  William C. Harvey ITI Witliam C. Harvey Tl Renewal 2009-10
6/22/2009  09-293 1344 6/18/2009 $20.00  Randall C. DeHaven Randall C. DeHaven Renewat 2009-10
6/22/2009 09294 3192 6/17/2009 $20.00  Carl T. Carter Carl T. Carter Renewal 2009-10
6/22/2009 09295 5179 6/19/2009 $20.00  Lewis R. Jones Lewis R. Jones Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09272 1595 6/11/2009 $20.00  Keri Harbison Ryan Harbison Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09273 4422 6/7/2009 $20.00  Clifford Livengood Clifford Livengood Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09274 555 6/15/2009 $20.00  Zella Graham Zella Graham Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009  09-275 1441 6/17/2009 $20.00  Dale A McCutcheon Dale A McCutcheon Renewal 2009-10
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6/18/2009 09-276 879 6/3/2009 $20.00 Robert C Lemley Robert C Lemley Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-277 478 6/16/2009 $20.00 Rodney J Boyce Rodney J Boyce Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-278 3520 6/16/2009 $20.00 Stephanie Dewees Stephanic DeWees Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-279 3365 6/15/2009 $20.00 John S Walls John S Walls Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-280 6411 6/16/2009 $20.00 Mark S Whittaker Mark S Whittaker Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-281 2407 6/10/2009 $20.00 Suzzette Valach Suzzette Valach Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-282 513 6/16/2009 $20.00  Josh Marsh Josh Marsh Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-283 3613 6/16/2009 $20.00 DorisE Irwin Doris E Irwin Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-284 193 6/16/2009 $20.00 Ronald J Dellinger Ronald J Dellinger Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-285 9609 6/20/2009 $20.00 David Henderson David Henderson Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-286 25498 6/16/2009 $40.00 Lewis County Board of Health Hawkins, Posey Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-287 25498 6/16/2009 $40.00 Lewis County Board of Health Hawkins,Posey Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-288 1553 6/10/2009 $20.00 Carl D Farley Carl D Farley Renewal 2009-10
6/18/2009 09-289 5394 6/10/2009 $20.00 Hampshire County Board of Health Terry Mayhew Renewal 2009-10
6/16/2009 09-269 1716 6/15/2009 $20.00 Kami M. Keyser Kami M. Keyser Renewal 2009-10
6/16/2009 09-270 2607 6/5/2009 $20.00  Tim Miller Tim Miller Renewal 2009-10
6/16/2009 09-271 9435 6/15/2009 $20.00 William F. Cox William F. Cox Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-252 1262 6/13/2009 $20.00  Ernest Scott Bartram Ermmest Scott Bartram Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-253 5646 6/15/2009 $20.00 Jarold Brad Cochran Jarold Brad Cochran Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-254 5647 6/15/2009 $20.00 Michelle Cochran Michelle Cochran Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-255 1283 6/12/2009 $20.00 Oxford Pool Consulting, Michael Trantham Michael Trantham Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-256 12255 6/15/2009 $60.00  Greenbrier County Board of Health McMichael, Morgan, Elizroth Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-257 12255 6/15/2009 $60.00 Greenbrier County Board of Health McMichael Morgan, Eltzroth Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-258 12255 6/15/2009 $60.00  Greenbrier County Board of Health McMichael Morgan, Eltzroth Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-259 2344 6/15/2009 $60.00  Brooke County Board of Health Bertram,Bolen,Main Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-260 2344 6/15/2009 $60.00  Brooke County Board of Health Bertram,Bolen,Main Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-261 2344 6/15/2009 $60.00  Brooke County Board of Health Bertram,Bolen,Main Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09-262 34638 6/15/2009 $20.00 Clay County Board of Health Jay Carper Renewal 2009-10
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6/15/2009  09-263 11030 6/11/2009 $20.00  Bruce E Jenkins Bruce E Jenkins Renewal 2009-10
6/152009  09-264 31100 6/12/2009 $80.00  Marion County Board of Health White,Kiger, Wallingford, Moore Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09265 31100 6/12/2009 $80.00  Marion County Board of Health White,Kiger, Wallingford,Moore Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009  09-266 31100 6/12/2009 $80.00  Marion County Health Department White, Kiger, Wallingford, Moore Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009 09267 31100 6/12/2009 $80.00  Marion County Board of Health White,Kiger, Wallingford, Moore Renewal 2009-10
6/15/2009  09-268 3089 6/12/2009 $20.00  William H Zaleski William H Zaleski Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-242 21975 6/8/2009 $100.00  Berkeley County Health Dept. Barnhart, Allison, Edwards, Beamer,Harding Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-243 21975 6/9/2009 $100.00  Berkeley County Health Department Barnhart, Allison,Edwards, Beamer, Harding Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-244 21975 6/9/2009 $100.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Barnhart, Allison,Edwards, Beamer, Harding Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-245 21975 6/9/2009 $100.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Barnhart, Allison,Edwards, Beamer, Harding Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-246 21975 6/9/2009 $100.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Barnhart, Allison, Edwards, Beamer, Harding Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-247 5476 6/5/2009 $20.00 Twila Carr Twila Carr Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-248 1067 6/11/2009 $20.00  Michelle Trickett Michelle Trickett Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-249 2703 6/11/2009 $20.00  Edward Riley Edward Riley Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-250 0023588 6/9/2009 $40.00  Putnam County Board of Health Koblinsky,Eden Renewal 2009-10
6/12/2009  09-251 0023588 6/9/2009 $40.00  Putnam County Board of Health Koblinsky,Eden Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009 09233 6361 6/4/2009 $20.00  Jolene Zuros Jolene Zuros Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009 09-234 3195 6/8/2009 $20.00  Beverly Spurlock Beverly Spurlock Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-235 2338 6/9/2009 $20.00  Clarence Christian Clarence Christian Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-236 6309 6/4/2009 $20.00  Richard Wheeler Richard Wheeler Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-237 2209 6/8/2009 $20.00  Sam Greco Sam Greco Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-238 5545 6/8/2009 $20.00  Robert G. Livingston Robert G. Livingston Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-239 1689 6/8/2009 $20.00  Roger Hanna Roger Hanma Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-240 1486 6/5/2009 $20.00  William C Garrett William C Garrett Renewal 2009-10
6/11/2009  09-241 14641 6/10/2009 $20.00  Board of Health, Webster County Jason Raschka Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-225 1050 6/9/2009 $20.00 Nathan Douglas Nathan Douglas Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-226 6654 6/7/2009 $20.00  Bruce Ullom Bruce Ullom Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-227 4611 6/5/2009 $20.00  William Pinnell William Pinmell Renewal 2009-10
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6/10/2009  09-228 6241 6/8/2009 $20.00  Angus Reed Angus Reed Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-229 2198 6/1/2009 $20.00  Christina Mickey Christina Mickey Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-230 1961 6/5/2009 $20.00  Mark Uraco Mark Uraco Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-231 7686 6/8/2009 $20.00  Carolyne Baker Carolyne Baker Renewal 2009-10
6/10/2009  09-232 2368 6/9/2009 $20.00  Gerald Gulley Gerald Gulley Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-189 2234 6/3/2009 $20.00  Thomas Felton Tom Felton Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-190 5996 6/3/2009 $20.00  David Thornton David Thornton Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009 09-191 2203 6/3/2009 $20.00  Jessica Lucas Jessica Lucas Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-201 7950 6/3/2009 $20.00  Phyllis Lowe Phyllis Lowe Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-202 1083 6/3/2009 $20.00  Heidi Bosley Heidi Bosley Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009 05-203 5757 6/3/2009 $20.00  Barbara Napier Barbara Napier Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-204 1334 6/3/2009 $20.00  John Scott Slagle John Scott Slagle Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-205 109 6/5/2009 $20.00  Jon Welch Jon Welch Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-206 2065 6/5/2009 $20.00  Sandra Giles Sandra Giles Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-207 3632 6/5/2009 $20.00  John Frederick John Frederick Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-208 2825 6/2/2009 $20.00  Richard Snaman, JR Richard Snaman, Jr Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-209 16201185333 6/5/2009 $20.00  Pstal Money Order Jack Heater Jack Heater Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-210 2898 6/5/2009 $20.00  Arletta Lancaster Arletta Lancaster Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009 09-211 4383 6/4/2009 $20.00  Diana Sears Diana Sears Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-212 2570 6/3/2009 $20.00  Brent Doney Brent Doney Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-213 4051 6/5/2009 $20.00 Randy Lowe Randy Lowe Renewat 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-214 2442 6/8/2009 $20.00  Curtis Richards Curtis Richards Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-215 9853 6/8/2009 $20.00  Joseph P. Fulmer Joseph P. Fulmer Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-216 4022 6/8/2009 $20.00  Joseph Lawson Joseph Lawson Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-217 1794 6/7/2009 $20.00  Chuck Mapes Chuck Mapes Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-218 2321 6/4/2009 $20.00 Raymond Harr Raymond Harr Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-219 6060 6/2/2009 $20.00  Barbara Wolman Barbara Wolman Renewal 2009-10
6/9/2009  09-220 554 6/4/2009 $20.00  Max Fisher Max Fisher Renewal 2009-10
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6/9/2009  09-221 609 6/6/2009 $20.00  Lewis Taylor Lewis Taylor Renewal 2009-10

6/9/2009 09222 3556 6/4/2009 $20.00  Richard Lucas Richard Lucas Renewal 2009-10

6/9/2009  09-223 3453 6/4/2009 $20.00  William Nichols William Nichols Renewal 2009-10

6/9/2009  09-224 6142 6/4/2009 $20.00 Randi Neurman Randi Neurman Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-191 9232 6/4/2009 $20.00  Sam Argento Sam Argento Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-192 3432 6/5/2009 $20.00  Renee Stonebreaker Renee Stonebreaker Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-193 0883 6/6/2009 $20.00  Francis Holton Francis Holton Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-194 5741 6/4/2009 $20.00  Judi Rice Judi Rice Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-195 1768 6/5/2009 $20.00  Kenmneth Marcum Kenmneth Marcum Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-196 3756 6/2/2009 $20.00  James Adkins James Adkins Renewal 2009-10

6/3/2009  09-197 1934 6/5/2009 $20.00  Rerri Berton Terri Berton Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-198 3593 6/2/2009 $20.00  James Wiles James Wiles Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-199 3177 6/4/2009 $20.00 Mark Hawkins Mark Hawkins Renewal 2009-10

6/8/2009  09-200 2084 6/2/2009 $20.00  Michael Jackson Michael Jackson Renewal 2009-10

6/4/2009  09-187 7543 6/3/2009 $20.00  Jonathan Hathaway Jonathan Hathaway Renewal 2009-10

6/4/2009  09-188 0308 6/3/2009 $20.00  Jennifer Costolo Jermifer Costolo Renewal 2009-10

6/3/2009  09-184 1668 6/3/2009 $20.00  Richard Peggs Richard Peggs Renewal 2009-10

6/3/2009  09-185 2373 6/3/2009 $20.00  Anthony Turner Anthony Turner Renewal 2009-10

6/3/2009  09-186 8295 6/3/2009 $20.00 Linda Whaley Linda Whaley Renewal 2009-10

6/2/2009  09-183 1671 6/1/2009 $20.00  Jonathon Graziani Jonathon Grazioni Renew 2009-10

5/18/2009  09-182 1795 5/10/2009 $20.00  Arthur Adams Arthur Adams Renewal 2009-10

5/13/2009  09-181 2141615548 5/2/2009 $20.00  Kacie Noonan Kacie Noonan Renew 2009/10

4/23/2009  09-180 09071060766 4/21/2009 $20.00  Western Union-Jodi Gibson Jodi Gibson New 2008-09

1/15/2009  09-179 5909 1/15/2009 $40.00 David P. Thornton Kirk Powroznik Reactivate/Renew  2007-08

1/15/2009  09-179 5909 1/15/2009 $40.00  David Thornton Kirk Powroznik Reactivate/renew  2008-09

12/3/2008 09-178 3859 11/26/2008 $40.00  James Robert Meade, Jr. James R. Meade, Jr. reactivate/renew 2007-08

12/3/2008  09-178 3859 11/26/2008 $40.00  James Robert Meade, Jr. James R. Meade, Jr. reactivate/renew  2008-09

10/24/2008  09-177 6019 10/22/2008 $20.00  Tina Brooks Lowery Tina Marie Lowery New 2008-09
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10/21/2008 09-176 2091 10/18/2008 $20.00  Jessica Shreve Jessica Shreve New 2008-09

10/15/2008  09-175 93572458762 10/14/2008 $20.00  USPS/Melisa Powers Melisa Powers renew 2008-09

10/9/2008  09-173 1143 9/29/2008 $80.00  Ernest Scoft Bartram Ernest Scott Bartram renew/reactivate  2008-09

10/5/2008  09-173 1143 9/29/2008 $80.00  Emest Scott Bartram Ernest Scott Bartram renew/reactivate  2005-06

10/9/2008  09-173 1143 9/29/2008 $80.00  Ernest Scott Bartram Ermest Scott Bartram renew/reactivate  2006-07

10/5/2008 09-173 1143 9/29/2008 $80.00  Emest Scott Bartram Ernest Scott Bartram renew/reactivate 2007-08

10/9/2008  09-174 9320 7/28/2008 $20.00  James Donald Jones James Donald Jones New 2008-09

10/8/2008  09-171 649 10/8/2008 $20.00  Michelle Trickett Michelle Trickett New 2008-09

10/8/2008  09-172 1708 10/6/2008 $20.00  Judith A Ashcraft Tudith A. Ashcraft New 2008-09

9/24/2008  09-170 2654 9/22/2008 $20.00  Patty Giles Davis Patty Giles Davis New 2008-09

9/23/2008  09-167 7500 9/22/2008 $20.00  Carolyne A Baker Carolyne A Baker New 2008-09

9/23/2008  09-168 3155 9/22/2008 $20.00  Jeffrey DeWees/Stephanic DeWees Stephanic DeWees New 2008-09

9/23/2008  09-169 3984 9/22/2008 $20.00  Jeffrey A Haskins/Amy Haskins Amy Haskins New 2008-09

8/22/2008  09-166 1493 8/19/2008 $100.00  Carl D. Farley Carl D. Farley renew/reactivate  2005-06

8/22/2008  09-166 1493 8/15/2008 $100.00  Carl D. Farley Carl D. Farley renew/reactivate  2008-09

8/22/2008  09-166 1493 8/19/2008 $100.00  Carl D. Farley Car] D. Farley renew/reactivate  2006-07

8/22/2008  09-166 1493 8/15/2008 $100.00  Carl D. Farley Carl D, Farley renew/reactivate  2004-05

8/22/2008  09-166 1493 8/19/2008 $100.00  Carl D. Farley Car] D. Farley renew/reactivate  2007-08

8/11/2008  09-165 1373 8/7/2008 $20.00  Anthony LaPosta Anthony LaPosta renew 2008-09

8/5/2008  09-164 14161 7/30/2008 $20.00  Sheriff of Harrison County William Nestor renewal 2008-09

7/25/2008  09-163 441 7/21/2008 $20.00  Eddie Stress Edwin C. Stress II renew 2008-09

7/22/2008  09-162 3159 6/15/2008 $20.00  Andrew J. Root/Martha E. Root Andrew J. Root renew 2008-09

7/17/2008  09-160 32101 7/15/2008 $20.00  Barbour County Health Dept. Susan Plum renew 2008-09

7/17/2008  09-161 10172813508 7/16/2008 $20.00 MoneyGram/Ronald Dellinger R Jarod Dellinger renew 2008-09

7/15/2008  09-155 8598 7/10/2008 $20.00  Warren L. Elmer/Rhonda Elmer Warren L. Elmer renew 2008-09

7/15/2008  09-156 1642 7/10/2008 $20.00  Judith K. Forren/Ronald K. Forren Ronald K. Forren renew 2008-09

7/15/2008  09-157 3413 7/8/2008 $20.00  Elizabeth S. Green Elizabeth Green renew 2008-09

7/15/2008  09-158 521 7/1/2008 $20.00  William A_ Ours William Ours renew 2008-09
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7/15/2008 09-159 2898 7/15/2008 $20.00  Suzzette Valach Suzzette Valach renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-148 4248 7/1/2008 $20.00  Steve Hinerman Steven Hinerman Renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-149 7/6/2008 $40.00  James Snyder Jonathan Hicks renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-150 7/6/2008 $40.00  James B. Snyder James B. Snyder renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-151 1409 7/1/2008 $20.00 William C. Garrett William C. Garrett renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-152 5369 6/25/2008 $20.00  Jesse R. & Twila M. Carr Twila Carr renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-153 368 7/8/2008 $20.00  Chris B. Nestor Chris B. Nestor renew 2008-09
7/11/2008 09-154 3571 7/8/2008 $20.00  John E. Frederick/Janet S. Frederick John Frederick renew 2008-09
7/9/2008 09-146 1205 7/7/2008 $20.00 Ryan T. Harbison Ryan Harbison renew 2008-09
7/9/2008 09-147 11542 7/9/2008 $20.00  Phillip R. Jones, Jr. & Linda M. Jones Phillip R. Jones, Jr. renew 2008-09
7/7/2008 09-142 1767 6/30/2008 $20.00 Douglas G. Powers Douglas G. Powers renew 2008-09
7/7/2008 09-143 1244 777/2008 $20.00 Richard A Hertges Richard A. Hertges renew 2008-09
7/7/2008 09-144 8515 6/11/2008 $20.00  Robert W White II/Gina M White Robert W. White I renew 2008-09
7/7/2008 09-145 3316 6/8/2008 $20.00  William R. Nichols/Yvonne Nichols Wiliiam R. Nichols renew 2008-09
7/3/2008 09-140 4990 6/29/2008 $20.00  Anita Lou Ray/James Kirk Anita L. Ray renew 2008-09
7/3/2008 09-141 1157 6/27/2008 $20.00  Brian A Bogdon/Lisa D. Bogdon Brian A. Bogdon renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 08-092 1949 6/21/2008 $20.00  Sam or Chris Greco Samuel Greco, A LaPosta, J Zuros renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-081 1721 6/18/2008 $20.00  Judy S. Vallandingham Judy Vallandingham renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-082 1271 6/23/2008 $20.00 Mark A Uraco/Mary D. Uraco Mark A Uraco renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-083 526 6/25/2008 $20.00 Wayne P. Powell Wayne P. Powell renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-084 1982 6/12/2008 $20.00 David Winowich/Michelle Winowich David Winowich renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-085 5004 6/13/2008 $20.00 Robert A Allen/Jessica B. Allen Robert A Allen renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-086 1084 6/6/2008 $20.00  Gail Harris Gail Harris Renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-087 2568 6/9/2008 $20.00  Gregory A. Cantley Gregory A. Cantley renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-088 3826 6/17/2008 $20.00 Flem A O'Dell/Helen F. O'Dell Flem A. ODeli renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-089 6241 6/24/2008 $20.00  Paul Gartner & Maryanne Kraynanski Maryanne Kraynanski renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-050 1248 6/26/2008 $20.00  Sharon L. Lyons/Floyd K. Lyons Keith Lyons renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-091 10665 6/26/2008 $20.00  Stephen M. Jones/Shirley C. Jones Stephen M. Jones renew 2008-09
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Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check # Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
7/2/2008  09-093 1790 6/26/2008 $20.00  Arthur W. Adams Arthur W. Adams Renew 2008-09 |
7/22008  09-094 871 6/26/2008 $20.00  Cullen B. Sherman Cullen Sherman renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09095 1300 6/6/2008 $20.00  Dale A. McCutcheon Dale McCutcheon renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09096 7419 6/25/2008 $20.00  Curtis E. Lowe/Phyllis L. Lowe Phyllis L. Lowe renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-097 6207 6/26/2008 $20.00  Melvin O. Plymale, Il’Kathy F. Plymale Mickey Plymale renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-098 1065 6/24/2008 $20.00  Forrest L. Wamsley Forrest L. Wamsley renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-099 2524 6/26/2008 $20.00  Michelle Finney Rodney Allen Melton renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-100 2523 6/25/2008 $20.00  Michelle Finney Michelle Finney renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-101 3746 6/25/2008 $20.00  Randy P. Lowe/Lisa D. Lowe Randy Paul Lowe renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-102 2643 6/24/2008 $20.00  Rodney M. Stacy/Emily Lee Stacy Rodney M. Stacy renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-103 3103 6/16/2008 $20.00  Beverly D. Spurlock Beverly D. Spurlock renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-104 3615 6/25/2008 $20.00  Kimberlee A. Lockwood Kimberlee A. Lockwood renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-105 2912 6/25/2008 $20.00  Keith A Lee/Pamela S Adams-Lee Keith Lee renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-106 4241 6/25/2008 $20.00 Dowell T. Gray, Jr. Dowell T. Gray, Jr. renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-107 1920 6/25/2008 $20.00  Debra L. Cooper Ellison/Michael Ellison Debra Cooper Ellison renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-108 6 6/23/2008 $20.00  Karen J. Hall-Dundas Karen Hall-Dundas renew 2008-09
7/22008  09-109 1031 6/26/2008 $20.00  Stanley Bruce Mills Stanley B. Mills renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-110 5794 6/30/2008 $20.00  David Thornton George Hanna renew 2008-09
7/22008  09-111 93568634908 7/30/2008 $20.00  USPS/Rodney Boyce Rodney Boyce renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-112 106 6/30/2008 $20.00  Jeffrey E. Smith/Courtney Amick Jeffrey E. Smith renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-113 6812 6/25/2008 $20.00  Julia R. Marsh/Josh Marsh Josh Marsh renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-114 12487005055 6/30/2008 $20.00 U S Postal Service Melissa Spence renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-115 33688 6/30/2008 $20.00  Clay County Board of Health Jay R. Carper renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-116 1987 6/27/2008 $20.00  Richard H. McCord, Jr./Mary McCord Richard H. McCord, Jr. renew 2008-09
722008 09-117 2493 6/29/2008 $20.00  William Ray Bowers Jr/Cheryl Bowers William Bowers renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-118 1237 6/30/2008 $20.00  Penny A. Mangold Penny Mangold renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-119 30484 6/27/2008 $80.00  Marion County Board of Health Lioyd White, Kiger, Moore, Wallingford renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-120 30484 6/27/2008 $80.00  Marion County Board of Health Jeff Kiger, White, Moore, Wallingford renew 2008-09
Wednesday, November 24, 2010 Page 18 of 98



Deposit - WV Board of Registration for Sanitarian

Fund 8546 2005 3009
Deposit Date Code# Check# Check Date Amount Check From? For Whom? Purpose Year
7/2/2008 09-121 30484 6/27/2008 $80.00  James W. Moore James W. Moore, White Kiger, Wallingford renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-122 30484 6/27/2008 $80.00  Marion County Health Department Karol F. Wallingford, White, Kiger, Moore renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-123 4932 6/30/2008 $40.00  Brad Cochran, Michelle Cochran Brad Cochran, Michelle Cochran renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-124 4932 6/30/2008 $40.00  Brad Cochran & Michelle Cochran Michelle Cochran, Brad Cochran renew 2008-09
7/2/2008  09-125 13977 6/26/2008 $40.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Board of Health Fund  Kelley Coutlter, Joshua Snider renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-126 13977 6/26/2008 $40.00  Sheriff of Harrison Co, Bd. of Health Joshua Snider Renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-127 13961 6/18/2008 $40.00  Sheriff of Harrison County, Bd of Health Robert Thomas,Dewitt renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-128 13961 6/18/2008 $40.00  Sheriff of Harrison County Board of Health Fund  Scott DeWitt, R. Thomas renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-129 24877 6/11/2008 $40.00  Lewis Co. Board of Health Randy Hawkins, Robert Posey Renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-130 24877 6/11/2008 $40.00  Lewis County Board of Health Robert Posey, R Hawkins renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-131 751 6/10/2008 $20.00  Lewis H. Taylor Lewis H. Taylor renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-132 1722 6/13/2008 $60.00  Board Of Health, Brooke County Howard L. Bertram, Bolen, Main renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-132 8702 6/12/2008 $20.00  Sam J. Argento/Connie Argento Sam J. Argento renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-133 1722 6/13/2008 $60.00  Board of Health, Brooke County Michael S. Bolen,Bertrom, Main renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-134 1722 6/13/2008 $60.00  Board of Health, Brooke County Larry T. Main, Bertram, Bolen renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-135 4850 6/12/2008 $40.00  Hampshire County Board of Health Tetry Mayhew, Kinder renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-136 4850 6/12/2008 $40.00 Hampshire Co Board of Health Jimmie Kinder, Mayhew renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-137 21306 6/11/2008 $60.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Cara Harding, Allison, Beamer renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-138 21306 6/11/2008 $60.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Keith R. Allison, Harding, Beamer renew 2008-09
7/2/2008 09-139 21306 6/11/2008 $60.00  Berkeley County Bd Of Health Jennifer E. Beamer, Allison, Harding renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-041 1213 6/11/2008 $20.00 NadaE. Beneke Nade Beneke renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-042 2435 6/15/2008 $20.00  Arletta R. Lancaster/William Lancaster Arletta R. Lancaster renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-043 3261 6/12/2008 $20.00  Virginia Guynn/Steven Alenskis Steve Alenskis renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-044 6029 6/13/2008 $20.00  Michael L. Trantham/Susan D. Trantham Michael L. Trantham renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-045 1034 6/17/2008 $20.00 George M. Sobota George M. Sobota renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-046 9014 6/17/2008 $20.00  William F. Cox/Suzy Cox William Fred Cox renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-047 464 6/17/2008 $20.00 Max R. Fisher Max R. Fisher renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-048 1001 6/20/2008 $20.00 Lisa K. Myles Lisa K. Myles renew 2008-09
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Fund 8546 2005 3009
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7/1/2008  09-049 1933 6/19/2008 $20.00  Earl L. Burgess/Ashley L Burgess Earl L. Burgess, Ir. renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09050 2260 6/21/2008 $20.00 Linda K. Smithson Linda K. Smithson renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09051 1894 6/20/2008 $20.00  Terri Ann Berton Terri Ann Berton Renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09052 5599 6/12/2008 $20.00  Barbara J. Napier Barbara J. Napier renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-053 2071 6/19/2008 $20.00  Charles W. Fisher/Wendy K. Fisher Charles W. Fisher renew 2008-09
7//2008  09-054 4521 6/19/2008 $20.00 Larry W. Lewis/Paula Kay Lewis Larry W. Lewis renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09055 645 6/18/2008 $20.00  John W. Bertram John W. Bertram renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-056 1278 6/24/2008 $20.00  Pete A. & Maxine F. Spurlock Peter A. Spurlock ITI renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-057 5106 6/26/2008 $20.00  Michael K. Eltzroth Michael K. Eltzroth renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09058 4843 6/25/2008 $20.00  Laughlin H. Johnson/Virginia A. Johnson Laughlin Johnson renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09059 625 6/25/2008 $20.00  Travis S. Darrah Travis S. Darrah renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-060 1956 6/26/2008 $20.00  Bomnie L. Morgan Bonnie L. Morgan renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-061 095 6/27/2008 $20.00 Amanda B. McMichael Amanda McMichaet renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09062 5302 6/27/2008 $20.00  John E. DelSignore John E. DelSignore renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-063 2161 6/20/2008 $20.00  Christina B. Mickey Christina Mickey renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09064 0577 6/23/2008 $20.00  Preston County Bd of Health Verl J. Davis renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-065 5371 6/26/2008 $20.00  Mark Whittaker/Lena M. Whittaker Mark S. Whittaker renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-066 21909 6/30/2008 $20.00 McDowell Co Sheriff/Bd of Health Jesse James Rose ITT renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-067 459 6/16/2008 $20.00  Patty Rodgers Patty Rodgers renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-068 2403 6/22/2008 $20.00  Brent Doney & Bobbi Doney Brent Doney renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09069 1324 6/20/2008 $20.00  Steven E. Browning/Melvine C. Browning Steven E. Browning renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09070 08800065449 6/24/2008 $20.00  Western Union Money Order Cynthia A. Wilfong renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-071 9864 6/23/2008 $20.00  Susan Paris Kadar Susan P. Kadar renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-072 1548 6/25/2008 $20.00  Fred R. Barley/Pamela Barley Fred R. Barley renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09073 8900 6/22/2008 $20.00  Gary L. Hamilton Gary L. Hamilton Renew 2008-09
7/12008 09074 1637 6/23/2008 $20.00  Michael A. Waugh Michasl A. Waugh renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09075 7655 6/19/2008 $20.00  Randall C. DeHaven/Mary Ellen Dehaven Randall C. DeHaven renew 2008-09
7/1/2008  09-076 2008 6/24/2008 $20.00  Jessica L. Lucas Jessica L. Lucas renew 2008-09
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7/1/2008 09-077 1025 6/24/2008 $20.00  Douglas Nathan Douglas Nathan Douglas renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-078 8549 6/25/2008 $20.00 Clifion P. Browning/Tamra Browning Clifton Paul Browning renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-079 3427 6/20/2008 $20.00 William C. Harvey, III Wiltiam C. Harvey renew 2008-09
7/1/2008 09-080 0022985 6/25/2008 $20.00 Board of Health Putham County Shannon Savage renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-001 681 6/9/2008 $20.00 Robert G. Livingston, Jr. Robert G. Livingston, Jr. Renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-002 3290 6/9/2008 $20.00 Richard J. Lucas/Kristen L. Lucas Richard J. Lucas Renewal 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-003 6170 6/9/2008 $20.00  Paul Zuros/Jolene Zuros Jolene Zuros renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-004 1956 6/10/2008 $20.00  Michael P. or Carol Jackson Michael P. Jackson renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-005 0022953 6/11/2008 $20.00  Putnam County Board of Health Carey E. Eden renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-006 0430 6/11/2008 $20.00  Joseph M. Maynard Joseph M. Maynard renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-007 7337 6/10/2008 $20.00  Jonathan D. Hathaway/Ellen R. Hathaway Jonathan D. Hathaway renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-008 8105 6/13/2008 $20.00 Howard Whaley/Linda Whaley Linda Whaley renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-009 495 6/12/2008 $20.00 James W. Riggs James W. Riggs renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-010 1458 6/12/2008 $20.00  Richard L. Peggs Richard L. Peggs renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-011 1578 6/11/2008 $20.00  Janet Bogen & Chuck Mapes Chuck Mapes renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-012 1748 6/11/2008 $20.00  Tim Miller Tim Miller renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-013 0744 6/16/2008 $20.00 Robert C. Lemley/Karen Lemley Robert C. Lemley Renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-014 3286 6/19/2008 $20.00  Renee Y Stonebraker Renee Stonebraker renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-015 1089 6/17/2008 $20.00  J. Scott Slagle/Patty Slagle John Scott Slagle renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-016 21311 6/17/2008 $20.00  Berkeley County Board of Health Amy R. Edwards renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-017 21305 6/11/2008 $20.00  Berkeley County Board of Health James Barnhart renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-018 2889 6/18/2008 $20.00 Chad E. Meador/Megan R. Meador Chad E. Meador renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-019 377 6/15/2008 $20.00 F. Lee Fowler Floyd Lee Fowler renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-020 26200 6/12/2008 $20.00  Fayette County Health Dept. Philip Perone renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-021 2978 6/17/2008 $20.00 Carl T. Carter I/Karla D. Carter Carl T. Carter I renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-022 2797 6/16/2008 $20.00 Mark Hawkins/Dana L. Hawkins Mark Hawkins renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-023 1697 6/15/2008 $20.00 William H. Zaleski/Juana R. Zaleski Wiliiam H. Zaleski renew 2008-09
6/30/2008 09-024 0822 6/16/2008 $20.00  Francis W. Holton/Anita J. Holton Francis W. Holton renew 2008-09
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WVDHHR - SANITARIANS BOARD OF
Transaction Listing for Process FY 2010
(data is current as of 12/1/2010)

Print Date: 12/2/2010

DOCID TRAN DATE TRAN AMT
EXPENDITURES
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000041194 07/27/09 140.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000042122 10/09/09 140.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000043041 12/28/09 140.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000043394 01/25/10 35.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000043740 02/24/10 35.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000044106 03/29/10 140.00
8546 2010 0916 099 001 W000045015 06/08/10 140.00
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000041194 07/27/09 10.72
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000042122 10/09/09 10.72
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000043041 12/28/09 10.72
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000043394 01/25/10 2.68
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000043740 02/24/10 -2.68
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000044106 03/29/10 10.72
8546 2010 0916 099 011 W000045015 06/08/10 10.72
8546 2010 0916 099 014 E000825837 11/25/09 0.40
8546 2010 0916 099 014 E000834959 02/11/10 0.75
8546 2010 0916 099 014 E000848364 04/28/10 0.56
8546 2010 0916 099 020 1011018274 05/20/10 67.21
8546 2010 0916 099 025 1010035091 09/21/09 180.00
8546 2010 0916 099 025 1010114157 09/30/09 187.50
8546 2010 0916 099 025 1010711418 03/29/10 147.50
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1009966290 07/23/09 196.17
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1009966308 07/23/09 126.38
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1009966311 07/23/09 54.30
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010130253 10/05/09 27.15
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010130258 10/05/09 125.50
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010130261 10/05/09 203.55
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010293537 01/07/10 124.60
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010293541 01/07/10 27.15
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010293544 01/11/10 193.26
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010333021 01/28/10 104.00
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010493577 02/18/10 125.50
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010754906 03/29/10 190.65
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010754908 03/26/10 49.42
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1010754910 03/26/10 - 113.40
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1011050488 06/17/10 113.40
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1011050492 06/17/10 24.71
8546 2010 0916 099 026 1011050497 06/17/10 189.53
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000816812 09/21/09 9.88
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000816813 09/21/09 13.56
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000816814 09/21/09 9.88
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000816815 09/21/09 9.88
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000816817 10/09/09 9.50
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000818637 10/07/09 8.80
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000821108 10/22/09 9.00

8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000841699 03/16/10 8.80



8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000841700 03/16/10

8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000841701 03/16/10
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000841702 03/16/10
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000841703 03/16/10
8546 2010 0916 099 027 E000847244 04/23/10
8546 2010 0916 099 032 E000818630 09/25/09
8546 2010 0916 099 032 E000823518 11/05/09
8546 2010 0916 099 032 E000835480 01/29/10
8546 2010 0916 099 032 E000847608 04/28/10
8546 2010 0916 099 052 1010289003 01/07/10
8546 2010 0916 099 053 1010124490 09/21/09
8546 2010 0916 099 053 1011018274 05/20/10
REVENUES
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001552109 07/01/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001552407 07/06/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001553602 07/09/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001555778 07/15/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001557163 07/20/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001558063 07/22/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001559196 07/24/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001561662 08/05/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001562921 08/07/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001574907 09/18/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001601671 12/18/09
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001608859 01/20/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001617683 02/19/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001630948 04/02/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001647441 05/27/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001649790 06/04/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001653449 06/16/10
8546 2010 0916 999 696 D001656831 06/29/10
Grand Total

SACRYSTAL\Maria\Public Health\Sanitarians trans listing.rpt

9.97
8.80
10.20
10.20
9.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2,50
96.75
308.00
420.00
4,363.77

(60.00)
(320.00)
(520.00)
(360.00)
(100.00)

(40.00)

(20.00)

(60.00)

(20.00)

(20.00)

(40.00)

(20.00)

(80.00)

(52.50)
(662.50)

(1,575.00)
(1,417.50)
(1,050.00)
(6,417,50)

(2,053.73)



WVDHHR - SANITARIANS BOARD OF
Transaction Listing for FY 2009

DOCID  TRANDATE TRAN AMT VENDOR NAME
001 W000037268  09/10/08 280.00
001 WO000038353  12/10/08 140.00
001 W000038538  12/26/08 140.00
001 W000039788  04/09/09 140.00
011 W000037268  09/10/08 21.43
011 W000038353  12/10/08 10.72
011 W000038538  12/26/08 10.72
011 W000039788  04/09/09 10.72
014 E000761216  07/29/08 0.86
014 E000772672  10/27/08 8.74
014 E000785562  02/03/09 5.61
014 1009156543 12/16/08 0.31 BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSUR
020 1008946509  08/29/08 12.19 WHITELLOYD R
025 1008946519 09/09/08 235.88 DEARIEN SANDRA E
025 1009662933 04/08/09 185.00 DEARIEN SANDRA E
026 1008946502 09/03/08 61.62 HARVEY WILLIAM C III
026 1008946503 09/08/08 30.81 HARVEY WILLIAM C III
026 1008946505 08/28/08 20235 ELTZROTH MICHAEL K
026 1008946507 08/27/08 288.86 WHITELLOYD R
026 1008946509 08/29/08 143.42 WHITE LLOYD R
026 1008946510 08/27/08 196.21 ELTZROTH MICHAEL K
026 1009121021  12/05/08 6162 HARVEY WILLIAM C III
026 1009121024  12/05/08 201.25 ELTZROTH MICHAEL K
026 1009121031  12/05/08 338.81 WHITE LLOYDR
026 1009121036 12/05/08 323.15 ELTZROTH MICHAEL K
026 1009672173 04/06/09 61.62 HARVEY WILLIAMCII
026 1009672176 04/06/09 5430 HARVEY WILLIAMC III
026 1009672179 04/06/09 20475 ELTZROTH MICHAELK
026 1009672183 04/06/09 14242 WHITELLOYDR
026 1009672186 04/06/09 126.38 WHITE LLOYD R
026 1009678418 04/08/09 133.79 ELTZROTH MICHAEL K
027 E000764385  08/29/08 9.82
027 E000764386  08/29/08 9.82
027 E000764387  08/29/08 11.07
027 E000764388  08/29/08 9.82
027 E000764389  08/29/08 10.57
027 E000768591  09/24/08 12.00
027 E000776623  12/02/08 10.57
027 E000776625  12/02/08 12.07
16-. 699 027 E000776628  12/02/08 11.92
. 0994027 E000779528  12/19/08 7.00
v 027 E000794313  04/07/09 10.19
7 E000794315  04/07/09 9.88
8546 2009 6916 099 027 E000794316  04/07/09 12.34
8546 2009 0916 099 027 E000794318  04/07/09 9.88

8546 2009 0916 099 027 E000794648 04/07/09 9.88



8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009

REVENUES

8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009
8546 2009

0916
0916
0916
0916
0916

0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916
0916

099
099
099
099
099

999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

032
032
032
032
053

696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696

E000763133
E000771081
E000782497
E000797148
1009759984

D001449754
D001450926
D001451352
D001453926
DO001454314
D001455143
D001456433
D001457230
D001460977
D001463429
D001465392
D001467160
D001475329
D001477210
D001478524
D001479490
D001480791
D001482427
D001483696
D001494079
D001504823
D001533824
D001541843
D001543549
D001544880
D001546316
D001546694
D001547902
D001549711
D001550165
D001551487

08/11/08
10/16/08
01/16/09
04/23/09
04/21/09

07/02/08
07/08/08
07/09/08
07/16/08
07/18/08
07/21/08
07/25/08
07/30/08
08/11/08
08/19/08
08/25/08
09/03/08
09/30/08
10/07/08
10/09/08
10/15/08
10/20/08
10/24/08
10/29/08
12/08/08
01/20/09
04/29/09
05/28/09
06/03/09
06/08/09
06/11/09
06/12/09
06/18/09
06/24/09
06/25/09
06/30/09

Grand Total

SACRYSTAL\DISTRIBU\Public Health\Sanitarians monthly trans listing.rpt

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
420.00
4,356.37

(800.00)
(2,040.00)
(80.00)
(180.00)
(100.00)
(40.00)
(20.00)
(20.00)
(20.00)
(20.00)
(100.00)
(150.00)
(80.00)
(200.00)
(40.00)
(100.00)
(20.00)
(20.00)
(20.00)
(40.00)
(40.00)
(20.00)
(40.00)
(400.00)
(80.00)
(240.00)
(540.00)
(540.00)
(400.00)
(480.00)
(280.00)
(7,150,00)

(2,793.63)

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA



Complaints



Complaints in Last 3 Years
To
West Virginia Board of Registration for Sanitarians

. Case 07-001. Filed 8/13/07 Complaint that Sanitarian using his office for
personal gain and acting unethically. Upon receipt the Board Chairperson
requested an investigation be conducted by the Public Health Sanitation Division
field personnel with a report back to the board. The investigation was conducted
and a report submitted to the board. After reviewing the complaint and the report
from the PHSD the Board decided the actions taken by the sanitarian were not
unethical but some were unprofessional. The sanitarian was notified of these
findings and stated he would correct the unprofessional behavior. The
complainant was notified of this finding. Action taken 9/28/07

. Case 07-002. Filed 8/21/07 Complaint that sanitarian acted in an unethical and
unprofessional manner. Upon receipt the Board Chairperson requested an
investigation be conducted by the Public Health Sanitation Division field
personnel with a report back to the board. The investigation was conducted and a
report submitted to the board. After reviewing the complaint and the report from
the PHSD the Board decided the actions taken by the sanitarian were not
unethical but some were unprofessional. The sanitarian was notified of these
findings and stated she would correct the unprofessional behavior. The
complainant was notified of this finding. Action taken 10/15/07

. Case-07-003 Filed 10/1/07 Complaint that sanitarian acted in unethical and
unprofessional manner. Upon receipt the Board Chairperson requested an
investigation be conducted by the Public Health Sanitation Division field
personnel with a report back to the board. The investigation was conducted and a
report submitted to the board. After reviewing the complaint and the report from
the PHSD the Board decided that their was insufficient evidence of any improper
behavior and therefore was without merit. The sanitarian was notified of these
findings. The complainant was notified of this finding. Action taken 12/10/07.

. Case 09-001. Filed 3/23/09. Complaint that supervising sanitarian requiring them
to enforce law in manner violating local ordinance and state rules. Upon receipt
the Board Chair requested an investigation be conducted by the Public Health
Sanitation Division field personnel with a report back to the board. The
investigation was conducted and a report submitted to the Board 04/09. After
reviewing the complaint and the report from the PHSD the Board decided the
complainant fails to demonstrate that the respondent violates WV Code 30-1-8 or
30-17-12. The differences needed to be addressed by the County Board of Health
on enforcement of policies and rules. Notified complainant of decision on 7/9/09
. Case 09-002. Filed 6/24/09. Complaint that Sanitarian supervisor assigned
untrained, unapproved staff to conduct sanitarian duties and filed false workmen’s
compensation claim. Upon receipt the Board Chair requested an investigation be
conducted by the Public Health Sanitation Division field personnel with a report
back to the Board. The investigation was conducted and a report submitted to the



Board 8/6/09. After reviewing the complaint and the report from the PHSD the
Board decided the Complainant fails to demonstrate that the respondent violates
WV Code 30-1-8 or 30-17-12, Workman’s Comp complaint was not under Board
jurisdiction. Notified complainant of decision on 11/19/09.



